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DISCOVER HYDROCONNECT™
DECOUVREZ HYDROCONNECT™

HYDRO

AS THE N°1 0.E. MANUFACTURER IN WIPING SYSTEMS,
OUR WIPER BLADES ARE WATER EXPERTS

EN TANT QU’EQUIPEMENTIER N°1 DES SYSTEMES D’ESSUYAGE,
CONNECT

NOS BALAIS D'ESSUIE-GLACES SONT LES EXPERTS DE L'EAU.
...CONNECTING CARS AROUND THE WORLD

QUI CONNECTENT LES VEHICULES A TRAVERS LE MONDE®

// ll YDR&UNNEGT ”
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THE RANGE
LA GAMME

FRONT UPGRADE REAR "<t
MULTI-CONNECTION ~ CONNECTION ~ MULTI-CONNECTION

MULTI-CONNEXION AVANT CONNEXION ADAPTABLE MULTI-CONNEXION ARRIERE

. 2 @

HF35 > HF80 HU35 > HU70 HR24 > HR45

Valeo has leveraged its strong 0.E. expertise to deliver a top quality wiper blade addressing key needs on the market.
HydroConnect™ is the new 100% Flat Blade range dedicated to the Aftermarket.
HydroConneci™ features 2 categories:

@ "Multi-connection” covering front & rear 0.E. Flat Blades

e "Upgrade” covering hook arms

Hydro Connect™ est la nouvelle gamme 100% balai plat dédiée au marché de la rechange.
Hydro Connect™ offre 2 catégories : "Multi-connexion" qui couvre I'avant et I'arriére
des balais plats d'origine et "adaptable” couvrant les balais standards a bras crochet d'origine.
Valeo a mis d profit sa forte expertise premiére monte pour offrir une lame d'essuie-glace
de qualité supérieure répondant aux besoins du marché.



FRONT MULTI-CONNECTION
MULTI-CONNEXION AVANT

EASY FITTING %

ONLY 3 ADAPTORS {
TO COVER 12 ARM TYPES

MONTAGE FACILE
SEULEMENT 3 ADAPTATEURS
POUR COUVRIR 12 TYPES DE BRAS.

Y

©

Simply plug the adaptor
A, B or Con to the blade, fit
to the arm and you are ready
for a safe drive.

Connectez simplement |'adaptateur A, B ou C FITTIN G | NS 14 U ( Tl 0 NS

sur ['essuie-glace, montez le sur le bras et

vous étes préts pour rouler en toute sécurité. NOTICES DE MONTAGE




M\\

2 AERO -
A PERE -

Its asymmetrical spoiler ensures perfect visibility Its high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensure a long

thanks to even pressure across the windshield. lasting resistance and performance for a clear visibility.
Son spoiler asymétrique assure un essuyage parfait Grdce au revétement profecteur, son caoutchouc assure une résistance
gréce d une pression uniforme sur le pare-brise. et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait.

A SHORT RANGE READY TO COVER THE UPCOMING VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH FRONT O.E. FLAT BLADES.
UNE GAMME COURTE PRETE A COUVRIR LES FUTURS VEHICULES EQUIPES DE BALAIS PLATS EN PREMIERE MONTE.

HYDROCONNECT®FRONT
1‘ Referenre longue Référence courte Longueur (cm) Adaptateurs
Rt 578500 HF35 35 AC
" IEEEIEENTT 38 AB
578502 HF40 40 ABC

| 78503 HF3 : AB
{ 578504 HF45 ABC
/ s7s0s . HEB. 4. Ap |
,/"' !

578506 HF50 A B, C
578507 HF53 53 AB
578508 HF 55 55 A B, C

2 578509 HFS5B I T
oy 578510 HES8
, TS| B | 0 hBC

578512 HF60B
65 A B, C

578514 HF65B AB,C

578516 HE708

578518 HE758 \B,

-}E_
ONLY 3 ADAPTORS TO COVER | 2 ARM TYPES

SEULEMENT 3 ADAPTATEURS POUR COUVRIR 12 BRAS

Adaptor A Adaptor B Adaptor C
Adaptateur A Adaptateur B Adaptateur C

9 6 % C ZZOROf eln?wesferences

FRONT O.E. FIAT BLADES C 15 Lelzgfhs from 35 to 80 cm
CARPARC COVERAGE*  ~ ’“5,:“;,“;;;;;;2"2 B

96% DE TAUX DE COUVERTURE 3 Adaptateurs - A, B, C |

DES VEHICULES EQUIPES DE BALAIS C -| 2 A
, rms covered
PLATS D"ORIGINE 12 Bras couverts




UPGRADE CONNECTION

CONNEXION OPTIMISEE
ULTRA FLAT DESIGN
UPGRADE YOUR WIPING PERFORMANCE
DES[GN ULTRA-PLAT
AMELIORE VOTRE PERFORMANCE D'ESSUYAGE

Conventional

Conventionnel

Flat Blade
Balai Plat
W

Upgrade your wiping performance [w]Fe [m

by replacing your conventional blades A e

with the latest flat blade technology. _1:91__,"3

Quick replacement with its easy-clic® system. [m] -|._=|.':';-._=l

Améliorez votre performance d'essuyage en remplacant F I TTI N G I N S TR U ( TI 0 N S

vos balais conventionnels par des balais plats.

Remplacement facile avec son systéme "easy-clic®". NOTICES DE MONTAGE



Its asymmetrical spoiler ensures perfect visibility Its high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensure a long

thanks to even pressure across the windshield. lasting resistance and performance for a clear visibility.
Son spoiler asymétrique assure un essuyage parfait Grdce au revétement protecteur, son caoutchouc assure une résistance
gréce d une pression uniforme sur le pare-brise. et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait.

AN OPTIMIZED RANGE TO UPGRADE WIPING PERFORMANCE OF VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH CONVENTIONAL BLADES.
UNE GAMME ADAPTABLE POUR AMELIORER LES PERFORMANCES D'ESSUYAGE DES VEHICULES EQUIPES DE BALAIS CONVENTIONNELS.

i
HYDROCONNECT® UPGRADE
Reference longue Référence courte longueur (cm) Adapfateurs ‘
578570 HU35
-M-“-_
578572 HU45
-EM-“-
578574 HU50
_-_
578576 HU55
_-_
578578 HU58
-EE-“-_
578580 HU65
_-_
578583 HU65C UMIO

578581 HU70 _-_

ONE UNIVERSAL CONNECTION TO COVER 9X3 AND 9X4 HOOK ARMS.

UNE CONNEXION UNIVERSELLE POUR COUVRIR LES BRAS CROCHET: 9x3 et 9x4

p
.

8 5 % C ,]”‘! Slnqle references

CONVENTIONAL C 11 Lengths from 35 to 70cm

CARPARC COVERAGE™ 6[)(930,315‘160;4 Hook arms covered

85% DETAUX DE COUVERTURE EN EUROPE 9 Bras crochet couverts - 9x3 ef 9xd




NEW PREMIUM REAR

MULTI-CONNECTION RANGE
ONLY 3 ADAPTORS
T0 COVER 6 ARM TYPES

NOUVELLE GAMME PREMIUM DE BALAIS ARRIERE MULTI-CONNEXION
SEULEMENT 3 ADAPTATEURS POUR COUVRIR 6 TYPES DE BRAS

Simply plug the adaptor

R S or T on to the blade, fit

to the arm and you are ready
for a safe drive.

Connectez simplement 'adaptateur R, S ou T

sur ['essuie-glace, montez le sur le bras et
vous étes prét a rouler en toute sécurité.

REAR MULTI-CONNECTION
MULTI-CONNEXION ARRIERE

-u-p‘.p,'i"‘a

i

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS
NOTICES DE MONTAGE




INNOVATION VALEO

Its high-tech rubber with its protective coating ensures a long
lasting resistance and performance for a clear visibility at rear side.

Grdce d un revétement protecteur, son caoufchouc assure une résistance
\\/‘ et une performance longue durée pour un essuyage parfait d I'arriére.
‘ (
) P \_M A '“M N o [ =)

—" - A SHORT RANGE READY TO COVER THE UPCOMING VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH REAR 0.E. FLAT BLADES.
UNE GAMME COURTE PRETE A COUVRIR LES FUTURS VEHICULES EQUIPES DE BALAIS PLATS PREMIERE MONTE.

' { HYDROCONNECT® REAR
Z
2l Référence longue Référence courte Longueur (cm) Adaptateurs
" 578560 HR24 24 R T
-M-“
578562 HR31

o 578563 HR33 -_

\«1 578564 HR38
f 578565 -ﬂ_“

578566 HR43

578567 HR45 _

ONLY 3 ADAPTORS TO COVER 6 ARM TYPES

SEULEMENT 3 ADAPTATEURS POUR COUVRIR 6 BRAS

Adaptor R Adaptor § Adapfor T
Adaptateur R Adaptateur § Adaptateur T

9 6 % C gefelrgﬁeferences

REAR O.E. FIAT BLADES C g Leng?i;hsj:com 24 to 45,5 cm
(ARPARC COVERAGE™  C 3 Adaptors: R, S, T

DES VEHICULES EQUIPES DE BALAIS
PLATS D'ORIGINE A L'ARRIERE C gmﬂ,’u ’Ef covered




BRAND NEW PACKAGING

UN NOUVEAU PACKAGING

E ¥

MAJOR APPLICATION

PRINCIPALES APPLICATIONS EASY PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
WITH VALEO SHORT CODES
IDENTIFICATION FACILE DU PRODUIT GRACE
AUX REFERENCES COURTES

HF55

= HydroConnect™ Front
HF = HydroConnect™ Avant

= HydroConnect™ Rear
HR = HydroConnect™ Arriére

= HydroConnect™ Upgrade
HU = HydroConnect™ Adaptable

=55an
QUICK IDENTIFICATION OF
EASY TO IDENTIFY MAIN VEHICLES AND REFERENCES
AND CROSS REFERENCES FRONT + REAR
IDENTIFICATION RAPIDE DES PRINCIPAUX
VEHICULES ET REFERENCES AVANT ET ARRIERE
SMART RULER -
REGLE INTEGREE [y
y ¢
Qe \
o= :\....___ o /"\‘ ' A = !
e e S ST
o A5
< R
~ o v
i
» )‘/ / ) :
LA o
i O

¢ PROTECTIVE SLEEVE

& //(r( + FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

&t G
(S ?s/\j i 1
. e %.. € L ETUI PROTECTEUR + GUIDE D'INSTRUCTION
sl £ A
R 7;-:’&, A ~

PRACTICAL AND USER-FRIENDLY
PRATIQUE ET FACILE D'UTILISATION




SUPPORTIVE SERVICES FOR EXPERTS
SERVICES ET OUTILS

DIGITAL SERVICES

SERVICES EN LIGNE

"My Valeo Parts"
app to access the
online catalogue

L'application "My Valeo Parts"

pour accéder au catalogue en ligne m)

MEDIAS WEB BANNERS
VIDEOS DE MONTAGE BANNIERES WEB
PRINT SERVICES

SERVICES IMPRIMES

CATALOGUE STOPPER LEAFLET
STOPPEUR ARGUMENTAIRE

CATALOGUE

ATTRACTIVE POINT OF SALES

AIDES A LA VENTE

=

MERCHANDISING DISPLAYS
PRECONISATION D'ASSORTIMENT DE GAMME PRESENTOIRS 7
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HYDRO

SOURCE OF

HYDROCONNECT ™ FRONT

HF35 578500 X1 350 /14 AC | CHEVROLET Trax 03/13> wf
FIAT 500 / Abarth 07/07> S8 f
NISSAN Pulsar 09/14> «f
RENAULT Captur 04/13>06/16 wd
Twingo 3 09/14> Ex of
HF38 578501 X1 380/15 AB  |AUDI A109/10> S8 f
FIAT Grande Punto 3 11/05> ol
Panda 3 03/12> ol
FORD Fiesta 6 10/08>08/10 wd
NISSAN Qashqai 03/07>01/14 «f
HF40 578502 X1 400 /16 AB.C |CITROEN DS303/10> of
FORD Fiesta 6 09/10> wf
OPEL CorsaE01/15> wf
SEAT Leon 3 01/13> s uf
VOLKSWAGEN  Polo / Cross Polo 6 09/09> wf
HF43 578503 X1 430 117 AB |BMW 6-Series 03/11> wede of
FIAT Bravo 03/07>12/14 of
FORD Focus 2 10/04>02/11 CalEs of
Kuga 1 06/08>12/12 &= of
VOLKSWAGEN  Polo 4 11/01>06/05 wd
HF45 578504 X1 450 /18 AB,C |AUDI A309/12> 8 f
MINI Mini One/ Cooper/ Gooper S 05/12>03/16 S8 =f
PEUGEOT 308 09/13> wf
RENAULT Megane 2 01/06>10/08 ol
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Golf 7 11/12> ol
HF48 578505 X1 47519 AB  |AUDI A3 09/04>08/12 B8 f
FORD Mondeo 3 06/07>11/14 ol
MERCEDES A-Class 09/12>07/15 iEa of
RENAULT Trafic 3 07/14> ol
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Passat8 11/14> of
HF50 578506 X1 500/20 AB,C |AUDI A4/S4/RS401/08> kia of
FORD Transit 05/14> of
RENAULT Twingo 3 09/14>
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Tiguan 11/07>05/16 «f
\VOLVO XC60 01/11> = of
HF53 578507 X1 530 /21 AB  |AUDI A6 /56 04/11> n of
LAND ROVER Evoque 09/11> ol
MERCEDES C-Class 04/14>08/14 &2 of
SKODA Fabia 2 05/07>10/14 (Ea f
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 4 07/02>10/03
HF55 578508 X1 550 /22 AB,C |DACIA Logan 2 03/15>
JEEP Renegade 10/14>
MERCEDES Citan / Combi 10/12>
RENAULT Kangoo 2 01/08>
VOLKSWAGEN  Beetle / New Beetle 2 12/11> e of
HF55B 578509 x1 550 /22 A CITROEN €52 04/08> kia of
C5 Tourer / Cross Tourer 2 Tourer 05/08> &= wf
MERCEDES A-Class 09/04>08/12 od
B-Class 05/05>10/11 of
OPEL Zafira B 07/05> of
HF58 578510 X1 580 /23 AB  |ALFAROMEO  Alfa 159 09/05>
Brera 10/05>12/11 il
Spider 04/06>12/11
BMW 5-Series 05/03>02/10 kéa f
JAGUAR XF/ XF R 03/08>09/15




Pour/For

HYDROCONNECT ™ FRONT (...)

HF60 578511 X1 600 /24 AB,C [AUDI A4/S4/RS401/08>10/15
CITROEN DS3 03/10>
PEUGEQT 308 09/13>
RENAULT Megane 4 01/16>
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 6 10/08>10/12
HF60B 578512 X1 600 /24 A CITROEN £411/04>09/10 Es of
FORD C-Max 10/10> f
MERCEDES Vaneo 04/04>07/06 wd
OPEL Meriva B 06/10> of
PEUGEQT 307 CC 07/03>03/05 it rades o
HF65 578513 X1 650 /26 AB,C |AUDI A3 09/12>
FORD Fiesta 6 10/08>
Mondeo 3 06/07>11/14
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 7 11/12>
Passat 8 11/14>
HF65B 578514 X1 650 /26 ABC |DS DS511/11> of
FORD B-Max 09/12> of

MERCEDES Vito 11/05>05/14 f
PEUGEQT 308 09/07>08/13 ol

SEAT Leon 2 05/09>12/12
HF70 578515 X1 700 /28 AB  |FORD C-Max 10/10>
Transit Courier 06/14>
MERCEDES Viano 11/05>06/14
SEAT Alhambra 1 06/01> wf
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Touran 3 09/15>
HF70B 578516 X1 700 /28 AB  |FORD Kuga 2 01/13> &= of

Transit Custom / Kombi 12/12> == of
PEUGEQT 407 04/04>02/11 of

3008 / Hybrid 4 04/09> of
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Sharan 1 06/01>08/10 wf
HF75 578517 X1 750 /30 AC |CITROEN DS5 11/11>
FORD B-Max 09/12>

Transit Connect 12/13> of
PEUGEQT 308 09/07>08/13

RENAULT Espace 5 04/15>
HF75B 578518 X1 750 /30 AB,C | CITROEN C4 Picasso 10/06> == of
Grand C4 Picasso 10/13> == of
FORD Tourneo / Transit Connect 12/13> of
Transit Connect 12/13> of
HF80 578519 X1 800 /31 AB,C | CITROEN C4 Picasso 10/06> =2
Grand C4 Picasso 10/13>
OPEL Zafira G Tourer 11/11> G
PEUGEQT 3008 / Hybrid 4 04/09>
5008 10/09>
HYDROCONNECT ™ REAR
HR24 578560 X1 240/10 R,T |CITROEN C5 Tourer / Cross Tourer 2 Tourer 05/08> G& W
MERCEDES A-Class 09/12>07/15 Ea &
RENAULT Clio 4 10/12> &a Wf
SEAT Mii 04/12> &4
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Up/ Cross Up / Eco Up 01/12> d
HR28 578561 X1 280 /11 R,S,T |BMW 1-Series 09/04>08/11 &&a &
FORD Kuga 2 01/13> &= W
SEAT Leon 2 05/09>12/12 4

VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 6 10/08>10/12 o

Polo 5 TDI /GTI Limited Edition 03/07>08/09 &
HR31 578562 x1 31512 RT |AUDI A1 Sporthack 02/12> (&a W
05/RSQ5 11/08> W




HYDRO

SOURCE OF

HYDROCONNECT ™ REAR (...)

HR33 578563 X1 33513 R,S,T [AUDI A309/12> = Wl
BMW X110/09> &/
SEAT Leon 3 01/13> Ea &/
SKODA Fabia 3 11/14> Ea W/
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 5 11/03>11/05 (Y|
HR38 578564 X1 380 /15 R,T [AUDI A109/10> 2 &
Q7 06/15> 4
BMW X5 03/07>10113 = &l
SEAT Leon 3 SC 05/13> &a W/
VOLVO XC60 09/08>12/10 &= f
HR40 578565 X1 400 /16 R,S,T [AUDI A4/RS4 Avant 05/08>10/15 €5 of
CITROEN C5 1.09/04>03/08 b Wd
SKODA Fahia 2 Combi / Scout 01/08>12/14 &S &
Octavia 3 03/13> i&a &f
VOLKSWAGEN ~ Touran 1 09/03>08/10 £ W
HR43 578566 X1 43017 R,T | MERCEDES Sprinter 06/06> &4
HR45 578567 X1 455 /18 R,S,T [VOLKSWAGEN  Multivan / California T5 06/03>01/13 W= &4
Transporter T5 11/03>08/13 W<= &
Transporter T6 08/15> i &/
HU35 578570 X1 350 /14 U CHEVROLET Spark 03/10> wf
NISSAN Juke 10/10> of
Note 10/05>09/13 wd
TOYOTA Auris 2 01/13> Ea f
Yaris 2 01/06>08/11 ol
HU40 578571 X1 400 /16 U CHEVROLET Aveo 105/08>01/12 Ba of
FORD Fiesta 5 05/02>10/08 wf
MAZDA Mazda 6 03/08>12/12 uf
NISSAN Qashqai 02/14> «f
PEUGEQT 206 09/98>03/09 ol
HU45 578572 | x1 | 450118 U |AuDI A310/96>05/03 wf
FIAT Punto 2 10/99>10/09 ol
OPEL Corsa B 03/93>09/00 28 wf
RENAULT Megane 2 09/02>12/05 of
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 3 11/91>10/97 EaiEa of
Hu48 578573 X1 475119 U FORD Fiesta 4 10/95>04/02 wd
Focus 1 10/98>09/04 ol
NISSAN Micra 09/00>12/02
SKODA Fabia 1 05/00>04/07 ol
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 4 11/97>06/02 ol
HU50 578574 X1 500/20 U ALFA ROMEO Alfa 156 09/97>02/06 wd
AuDI A406/94>01/99 kéa f
BMW 3-Series 04/91>04/98 ki of
FORD Mondeo 2 01/01>05/07 ol
RENAULT Megane 1 10/95>09/02 i&a of
HU53 578575 X1 530 /21 U AUDI A3 10/96>05/03
BMW 3-Series 04/91>04/98
FIAT Punto 2 10/99>10/09
RENAULT Clio 2 Campus 03/98>05/09
VOLKSWAGEN  Golf 3 09/93>04/99 &=
HU55 578576 X1 550 /22 U ALFA ROMEO Alfa 156 09/97>02/06
AUDI A6 01/95>05/01
BMW X3 01/04>10/10
CHEVROLET Aveo 1 05/08>01/12
PEUGEQOT 306 02/93>




Pour/For

HYDROCONNECT ™ UPGRADE (...)

HU55B 578577 X1 550 /22 U MERCEDES A-Class 09/97>08/04 wd
Vaneo 04/02>03/04 wf
OPEL Meriva A 04/03>05/10 wd
Zafira A 03/99>06/05 wf
HU58 578578 X1 580 /23 U BMW 3-Series 05/98>02/05 k&
3-Series 03/99>09/06 &=
3-Series Compact 07/01>
SAAB 9.509/97>08/07 wd
9.5 10/98>08/07 = uf
HU60 578579 X1 600 /24 U CITROEN C4 Aircross 04/12> =
PEUGEQT 4007 07/07>12/12
RENAULT Megane 2 09/02>12/05
TOYOTA Rav 4 03/06>03/13
VOLVO XC90 01/03>04/04
HU65 578580 X1 650 /26 U CITROEN £5103/01>11/03 i

LAND ROVER Discovery Sport 03/15>
MERCEDES A-Class 09/97>08/04

OPEL Movano 05/10> «f
TOYOTA Prius 3 07/09>02/16
HU65B 578581 x1 650 /26 U CHRYSLER Voyager 3 03/96>02/01 of

Voyager / Grand Voyager 4 04/01>03/08 of
PEUGEOT 307 05/01>09/04 of

307 SW 04/02>09/04 &= uf
HUB5C 578583 x1 650 /26 U CITROEN C106/05>05/14 %1
NISSAN Primera 2 03/02>10/06
PEUGEQOT 107 06/05>05/14 1
RENAULT Twingo 1 03/93>05/07 1
TOYOTA Auris 103/07>12/12
HU70 578582 x1 700/28 U CHRYSLER Voyager 3 03/96>02/01

Voyager / Grand Voyager 4 04/01>03/08
PEUGEQT 307 05/01>09/04
307 SW 04/02>09/04 &=




HYDRO:onvEcT”

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

Pour/For

A721/ A741/ A751|2 X1 09/04 > HU55 (U)
City / City S / GTO A 10/10 > HU55 (U)
Crossline A 10/10 > 2013 HU55 (U)
Crossline / Crossover / Coupé X 01/14 > HU55 (U)
Scouty R / Crossline X 09/04 > 05/08 HU55 (U)
Scouty R A 06/08 > HU55 (U)
ALFA ROVE I
Alfa 6 04/79 > 02/87 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Alfa 33 Q4 07/83 > 12/92 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
01/93 > 1995 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
07/83 > 12/92 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
o 07/83 > 12/92 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
01/93 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Alfa 75 07/83 > 09/86 HU40 (U) HU40 ()
10/86 > 1993 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Alfa 90 10/84 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Alfa 145 06/96 > 10/00 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Alfa 146 06/96 > 10/00 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Alfa 147 08/05 > HF55 (1B) HF40 (1B)
Alfa 155 11/91 > 1997 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Alfa 156 09/97 > 02/06 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Sport Wagon / Q4 = 06/00 > 02/06 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Alfa 159 09/05 > 12/13 HF58 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Sport Wagon / Q4 e, 03/06 > 12/13 HF58 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Alfa 164 07/87 > 11/92 HU53 (U) HU53 (U)
Alfa GTV 1982 > 1987 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Arna 1983 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Brera - 10/05 > 12/11 HF58 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Coupé GT 07/05 > HF55 (1B) HF40 (1B)
Giulietta 05/10 > HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
MiTo 09/08 > HF60 (2A) HF40 (2A)
Spider 04/06 > 12/11 HF58 (1B) HF45 (1B)
R.Z. 1993 > 1995 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
|
80 (81,85,B2) 08/78 > 07/83 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
08/83 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
80/S2 08/83 > 1991 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
80 /RS2 (8C,B4) Avant geae 09/91 > 1996 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
90 10/84 > 05/94 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
100 (44,440,C3) 08/82 > 11/90 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(4A,C4) 12/90 > 07/94 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
(44,440,C3) Avant @ 08/82 > 11/90 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(4A,C4) Avant geas 12/90 > 07/94 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
200 (43) 08/79 > 07/83 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(44) 08/83 > 12/91 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Avant ges 08/84 > 12/91 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Al (8X1) 09/10 > HF60 (3B) HF38 (3B) HR38 (3T)
(8XA) Sporthack 02/12 > HF60 (3B) HF38 (3B) HR31 (3T)
A3 (8L1) 10/96 > 05/03 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
(8P1) 06/03 > 08/04 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B)
09/04 > 08/12 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(8v1) 09/12 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR33 (3T)
(8VS) 09/13 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B)
(8PA) Sporthack 09/04 > 01/13 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(8VA) Sporthack 02/13 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR33 (37)
(8P7) . 04/08 > 01/14 HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
02/14 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B)
Ad (8D2,B5) 06/94 > 01/01 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(8D5,B5) Avant geas 06/94 > 09/01 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(8KH,B8) Allroad Quattro 05/09 > 06/16 HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR40 (37)
A4/S4/RS4 (8K2) 01/08 > 10/15 HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
A4/ RS4 (8K5) Avant g&s 05/08 > 10/15 HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR40 (37)
A5/ 85 (8T3)> Chassis N° 8T1-8-013 033 06/07 > 12/07 HF60 (34) HF50 (3A)




Pour/For

A5/ 85/ RS5 (8T3)Chassis N° 8T1-8-013034 > 01/08 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
(8F7) [rey 05/09 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
(8TA) Sportback 10/09 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
A6 (4A,4B,C4,C5) 01/95 > 05/01 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(4A,CA) Avant gay, 01/95 > 03/97 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(4B,C5) Avant gay, 04/97 > 09/01 HUS55 (U) HU53 (U)
Allroad geas 06/00 > 09/01 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(4GH) Aliroad Quattro 04/12 > HF60 (3B) HF53 (3B) HR40 (37)
A6 / S6 (4G2,C7) 04/11 > HF60 (3B) HF53 (3B)
A6 / RS6 (4G5,C7) Avant g 09/11 > HF60 (3B) HF53 (3B) HR40 (37)
A7/ 87/ RS7 (4GA) Sporthack 11/10 > HF60 (3B) HF53 (3B)
Cabriolet (8G7,B4) 06/91 > 03/98 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Coupe (81, 85) GT 09/80 > 07/83 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
08/83 > 10/88 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Quattro (85) 10/80 > 07/83 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
08/83 > 07/91 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Q3 (8U) 10/11 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR40 (3T)
05/ RSQ5 (8R) 11/08 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR31 (37)
Q7 (4L) 03/06 > 05/15 HF65 (2A) HF65 (2A)
(8N3,8N9) 06/15 > HF65 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR38 (37)
S6 (8N3,8N9) 06/96 > 12/99 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
T (8J3,8J9) e 03/03 > 08/06 HF53 (1B) HF53 (1B)
(8N3,8N9) oy 03/03 > 10/06 HF53 (1B) HF53 (1B)
(8J3,8J9) s e 09/06 > 09/14 HF55 (2A) HF53 (2A)
(FV3) - = 10/14 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
(FV9) - 03/15 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B)
V8 (44_,4C) 08/87 > 07/91 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
08/91 > 11/93 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
Maestro = 01/85 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Metro = 01/84 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Montego 05/84 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
= 05/84 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
AUTOBIANCHI — F
Y10 X1 09/84 > HU45 (U
1-Series (E81) 03/07 > 12/11 HF50 (2A) HF50 (2A) HR28 (2R)
(E87) 09/04 > 08/11 HF50 (2A) HF50 (2A) HR28 (2R)
(E82) e 11/07 > 02/14 HF50 (2A) HF50 (2A)
(E88) oy 03/08 > 01/15 HF50 (2A) HF50 (2A)
(F21) 09/12 > HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
(F20) 09/11 > HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
2-Series (F22) e 03/14 > HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
(F23) o 02/15 > HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
2-Series Active Tourer|(F45) 10/14 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
2-Series Gran Tourer |(F46) 06/15 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A) HR28 (3T)
3-Series (E21) 04/79 > 08/82 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(E30) 09/82 > 03/91 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
o 09/82 > 03/91 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Touring g 09/82 > 01/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
(E36) 04/91 > 04/98 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
- 04/91 > 02/99 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
[rey 04/91 > 03/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Touring g 02/95 > 10/99 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Compact 02/94 > 02/96 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
03/96 > 06/01 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(E46) 05/98 > 02/05 HU58 (U) HU50 (U)
- 03/99 > 09/06 HU58 (U) HU50 (U)
[y 04/00 > 09/06 HU58 (U) HU50 (U)
Touring g 11/99 > 08/05 HU58 (U) HU50 (U)
Compact @& 07/01 > HU58 (U) HU50 (U)
(E90) B 03/05 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B)




Pour/For

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

HYDRO:onvEcT”

3-Series (E90) 10/09 > 01/12 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(E91) Touring g = 09/05 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B)
Touring g 10/09 > 08/12 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(E92) - 09/06 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF40 (1B)
(E92)/(E93) oy e 10/09 > 02/14 HF60 (2A) HF40 (2A)
(E93) - e T 01/07 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF40 (1B)
(F30) 02/12 > HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(F31) Touring g 09/12 > HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(F34) GT 06/13 > HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
4-Series (F32) . 10/13 > HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
(F33) . 03/14 > HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
4-Series Gran Coupé |(F36) 06/14 > HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
5-Series (E12) 04/79 > 06/81 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(E28) 07/81 > 12/87 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(E60) 05/03 > 02/10 HF60 (2A) HF58 (2A)
(E61) Touring g 04/04 > 08/10 HF60 (2A) HF58 (2A)
(FO7) GT 11/09 > HF65 (1A) HF45 (1A)
(F10) 03/10 > HF65 (1A) HF45 (1A)
(F11) Touring g 09/10 > HF65 (1A) HF45 (1A)
6-Series (E24) 04/79 > 05/89 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(F12) oy 03/11 > HF65 (1A) HF43 (1A)
(F13) e 09/11 > HF65 (1A) HF43 (1A)
6-Series Gran Coupé | (FO6) 06/12 > HF65 (1A) HF43 (1A)
7-Series (E23) 04/79 > 08/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(FO1/ F02) 11/08 > 09/15 HF65 (1A) HF45 (1A)
2-Series M2 (F22) . 03/14 > HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
3-Series M3 (E30) 08/82 > 03/91 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
(E36) 04/91 > 11/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
(E90) B 04/08 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B)
10/09 > 02/14 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
(E92) - 09/07 > 09/09 HF60 (1B) HF40 (1B)
(E92)/(E93) e 10/09 > 02/14 HF60 (2A) HF40 (2A)
(F80) 03/14 > HF60 (24) HF48 (2A)
4-Series M4 (F82) = 03/14 > HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
(F83) [rey 07/14 > HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A)
5-Series M5 (E60) 01/05 > 02/10 HF60 (2A) HF58 (2A)
(F10) 12/11 > HF65 (1A) HF45 (1A)
5-Series M535i (E12) 04/79 > 06/81 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(E28) 06/81 > 12/87 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
6-Series M635 Csi | (E24) 03/84 > 05/89 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
X1 (E84) 10/09 > 09/15 HF60 (2A) HF45 (2A) HR33 (2R)
(F48) 10/15 > HF65 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (37)
X3 (E83) 01/04 >10/10 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
(F25) 11/10 > HF65 (1B) HF50 (1B) HR33 (5)
X4 (F26) 07/14 > HF65 (1B) HF50 (1B)
X5 (E70) Eay 03/07 > 09/11 HF60 (1B) HF50 (1B) HR38 (5)
== 10/11 > 10/13 HF60 (3A) HF50 (3A) HR38 (5)
X6 (E71) E= 05/08 > 09/11 HF60 (1B) HF50 (1B)
10/11 > 07/14 HF60 (3A) HF50 (3A)
VA 11/88 > 1991 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
23 (E36) 03/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Z4 (E89) 05/09 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
B
Aveo 1 05/08 > 01/12 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
1 03/06 > 01/11 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
2 06/11 > HF65 (2A) HF35 (2A)
04/11 > HF65 (2A) HF35 (2A)
Camaro = 01/09 > 05/16 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
[rey 09/11 > 05/16 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
Captiva 09/06 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Cruze 05/09 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
[ 09/11 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
SW gaa, 09/12 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)




Pour/For

CHEVROLET (.../...)

Epica 07/06 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Kalos 03/05 > 06/08 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Lacetti 03/05 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Malibu 09/12 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
Matiz 03/05 > HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
Nubira 03/05 > HUS55 (U) HU45 (U)
SW ge 03/05 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Rezzo / Tacuma 03/05 > HUG0 (U) HU45 (U)
Spark 03/10 > HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
Suburban = 01/07 > 12/07 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)
Tahoe = 01/07 > 12/07 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)
Tracker 2 = 1999 > 02/13 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
3 03/13 > HF65 (3A) HF35 (3A)
Trafic 1997 > 2002 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Trax 03/13 > HF65 (3A) HF35 (3A)
Volt 01/11 > HF65 (3A) HF65B (3A)
I —
300C 03/04 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
[, 03/04 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
300 M 03/98 > HU60 (U) HU55 (U)
Crossfire 03/03 > HU50 (U) HU53 (U)
Neon 06/94 > 10/99 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
11/99 > HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
New-Yorker HU60 (U) HU60 (U)
PT Cruiser 06/00 > HU50 (U) HU53 (U)
ey 03/04 > HU50 (U) HU53 (U)
Sebring 04/01 > 2006 HU55 (U) HUS55 (U)
03/07 > HU60 (U) HUS55 (U)
ey 04/01 > 2006 HU55 (U) HUS55 (U)
10/07 > HU60 (U) HUS55 (U)
Stratus HUS55 (U) HUS55 (U)
o HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Viper 12/93 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Voyager 2 = 1991 > 03/96 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
3 03/96 > 02/01 HU70 (U) HU65B (U)
Voyager / Grand Voyager| 4 04/01 > 03/08 HU70 (U) HU65B (U)
5 04/08 > HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
NN —
AX A 1986 > 07/98 HU55 (U)
Axel i 1984 > 1989 HU48 (U)
Berlingo / Berlingo First "B 06/96 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Berlingo Multispace 01/97 > 05/08 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Berlingo 2 05/08 > HF65 (3A) HF40 (3A)
BX X1 10/82 > HU50 (U)
= X1 10/82 > HU50 (U)
C1 X1 06/05 > 05/14 HU65C (M10)
06/14 > HF65 (2A)
C15 X1 HU48 (U)
C22/ G25/ €32/ C35 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
C2 09/03 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
C3 1 Pluriel 04/02 > 10/09 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
2 Picasse 11/09 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
C3 Classic B 11/09 > 01/11 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
C3 Picasso 03/09 > 04/10 HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
= 05/10 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
C3 Pluriel 04/03 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
c4 Picasso 11/04 > 09/10 HF70 (2A) HF60B (2A)
10/10 > HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
= 11/04 > 09/10 HF70 (2A) HF60B (2A)
C4 Aircross (== 04/12 > HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
C4 Picasso = 10/06 > 05/08 HF80 (1B) HF75B (1B)
= 06/08 > 05/13 HF80 (4C) HF75B (4C)
= 06/13 > HF80 (3A) HF75B (3A)




Pour/For
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CITROEN (.../...)
C5 1 - 03/01 > 11/03 HU65 (U) HU45 (U)
12/03 > 08/04 HF65 (1B) HF45 (1B)
09/04 > 03/08 HF65 (1B) HF45 (1B) HR40 (5)
==~ 07/01 >11/03 HU65 (U) HU45 (U)
12/03 > 04/08 HF65 (1B) HF45 (1B)
2 04/08 > HF70 (2A) HF55B (2A)
G5 Tourer / Cross Tourer|2 Tourer g 05/08 > HF70 (2A) HF55B (2A) HR24 (5)
C6 10/05 > HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
C-Crosser 07/07 > 12/12 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
C-Elysée 1112 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
C-Zero A 01/11 > HU65 (U)
cX A 1974 > HU60 (U)
G X1 1974 > HU60 (U)
DS3 03/10 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
DS3 Cabrio oy 01/13 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
DS4 05/11 > HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
DS5 11/11 > HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Evasion 06/94 > 05/02 HU65C (U) HU50 (U)
Grand C4 Picasso 10/13 > HF80 (34) HF75B (3A)
Jumper 1 02/94 > 06/06 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 07/06 > HF65 (3A) HF55 (3A)
Jumpy 10/95 > 12/06 HU65C (U) HU50 (U)
Jumpy / Atlante 2 01/07 > 05/16 HU65 (U) HU50 (U)
Némo / Combi 02/08 > HF65 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Xantia & 03/93 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
[ 07/95 > 11/99 HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
07/95 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
01/98 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
XM [ 04/89 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
= 09/91 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Xsara 09/97 > 11/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
- 01/98 > 11/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
[AEN 03/98 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Xsara Picasso 09/05 > 09/10 HF65 (1B) HF65B (1B)
X P 03/91 > HU55 (U)
G X1 11/93 > HU55 (U)
|
Dokker / Dokker Stepway 09/12 > 11/15 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Dokker Pick up 10/12 > 11/15 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Dokker Van 10/12 >11/15 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Duster 04/10 > 10/14 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Lodgy / Lodgy Stepway 04/12 >10/15 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Logan 2 12/12 > 02/15 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
03/15 > HF55 (40) HF45 (4C)
MCV g 09/13 > 02/15 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
03/15 > HF55 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Sandero / Stepway |1 & 06/08 > 11/12 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 12/12 > 02/15 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
03/15 > HF55 (4C) HF45 (4C)
|
Espero 09/93 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Evanda 04/03 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Kalos 09/02 > HU55 (U) HU40 ()
Korando 10/96 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Lacetti 02/04 > HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Lanos 1997 > 02/04 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Leganza 1997 > 04/03 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Matiz 09/98 > 02/05 HU53 (U) HU40 (U)
Musso 10/94 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Nexia 03/95 > 1999 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Nubira 1/-2 1997 > 05/03 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
= 1997 > 12/04 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
3 06/03 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)




Pour/For

DAEWOO .......

Nubira 3 SW 01/05 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
Tacuma 04/00 > HUBO (U) HU45 ()
Rezz0 10/00 > HUBO (U) HU45 (U)
DAIHATSU
Charade BBE— 1993 > HU48 (U) HU45 ()
Cuore (L201) 1991 > 10/03 HU45 (U) HU40 (U)
Extol HU48 (U) HU40 (U)
Materia 01/07 > HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
Sirion > 09/04 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
02/05 > 2013 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
Terios 1998 > 04/06 HUS0 (U) HU35 (U)
05/06 > 2013 HUS3 (U) HU45 (U)
Trevis 10/06 > HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
YRV 01/01 > HUS3 (U) HU35 (U)
DoDGE |
Avenger 09/07 > 01/11 HUBO (U) HUS?5 (U)
Caliber 06/06 > 01/12 HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
Journey 06/08 > 01/12 HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
Nitro 03/07 > 01/12 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
DS |
DS 3 03/10 > HF60 (4C) HFA40 (40)
DS 3 Cabrio — 01/13 > HF60 (4C) HFA0 (4C)
DS4 05/11 > HF75 (34) HFB5B (34)
DS5 11A1 > HF75 (34) HFB5B (3A)
500 / Abarth 07/07 > HF60 (34) HF35 (3A)
500 C — 06/09 > HF60 (34) HF35 (3A)
500 L / Trekking 1012 > HF65 (34) HF38 (3A)
500 L Living 09/13 > HF65 (34) HF38 (3A)
500 X 02/15 > HF65 (34) HF35 (3A)
Barchetta 05/95 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Brava 09/95 > 10/01 HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
Bravo 09/95 > 10/01 HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
03/07 > 12/14 HF60 (34) HF43 (3A)
Cinguecento 06/92 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Coupe 11/93 > HUS53 (U) HU48 (U)
Croma 10/85 > HUS50 (U) HUS50 (U)
2 10/05 > 01/11 HF60 (1B) HF43 (1B)
Doblo 03/01 > 12/09 HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
- 01/10 > HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A) HR40 (2R)
Ducato 1982 > 01/94 HUS50 (U) HU50 (U)
02/94 > 06/06 HUS5 (U) HUS5 (U)
07/06 > HF65 (34) HF55 (3A)
Duna Pt 08/91 > 2000 HU45 (U)
Elba Pt 06/91 > 1997 HU45 (U)
Fiorino Pt 1988 > 09/00 HU45 (U)
Fiorino / Qubo 02/08 > HF85 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Freemont 06/11 > HUBO (U) HU48 (U)
Fullback 05/16 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
Grande Punto 3 11/05 > HF65 (24) HF38 (24)
Idea 01/04 > 03/08 HUS5 (U) HU35 (U)
04/08 > 01/12 HF55 (34) HF35 (3A)
Linea 07/07 > 10/15 HF65 (2A) HF38 (2A)
Marea 09/96 > HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
Week-End 09/96 > HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
Multipla 05/06 > 06/10 HF60 (24) HF53 (2A)
Palio 10/97 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
Week-End 10/97 > HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
Panda / 4X4 09/03 > 12/11 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
Panda 3 —~ 03/12 > HF60 (34) HF38 (3A)
Panda 4X4 / Trekking|3 = 1012 > HF60 (34) HF38 (3A)




HYDRO:onvEcT”
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FIAT (../...)
Premio X1 1987 > 2000 HU45 (U)
Punto 1 03/93 > 09/99 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
o 03/94 > HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
2 10/99 > 10/09 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Punto / Evo / Abarth 10/09 > HF65 (2A) HF38 (2A)
Scudo 10/95 > 12/06 HU6B5C (U) HU50 (U)
Scudo/ Combi / Panorama| 2 01/07 > 06/16 HU65 (U) HU50 (U)
Seicento 03/98 > 08/05 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Sedici 04/06 > HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
Siena 01/01 > 2012 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Stilo 11/01 > 05/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
06/06 > 06/07 HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
=N 01/03 > 05/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
06/06 > 06/07 HF55 (2A) HF45 (2A)
Strada 05/00 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Talento 09/91 > 09/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Tipo 10/88 > 02/93 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Ulysse 06/94 > 05/02 HU65C (U) HU50 (U)
Uno A 01/83 > 07/92 HU45 (U)
01/83 > HU45 (U)
10/89 > HU45 (U)
GLUNE 0 DN ——
B-Max 09/12 > HF75 (24) HF65B (2A)
C-Max 10/10 > HF70 (24) HF60B (2A)
Cougar 10/98 > 08/01 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Escort 3 08/80 > 07/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
[~ 08/80 > 07/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
4 08/86 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Clipper geas 08/86 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
-, 08/86 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
5 09/90 > 08/00 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
o 09/90 > 01/99 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Clipper gaas 09/90 > 08/00 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Van 09/90 > 12/03 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Explorer 01/91 > 2001 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
2001 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Fiesta 3 03/89 > 09/95 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
4 10/95 > 04/02 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
5 05/02 > 10/08 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
6 10/08 > 08/10 HF65 (34) HF38 (34)
09/10 > HF65 (34) HF40 (3A)
Classic 10/95 > 04/02 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Courrier 07/91 > 2002 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Focus 1 6-Max 10/98 > 09/04 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
1 10/98 > 02/05 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
[ 10/98 > 02/05 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
2 G-Max 10/04 > 02/11 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
03/05 > 03/11 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
= 03/05 > 03/11 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
2 o 09/06 > 03/11 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
C-Max 09/03 > 09/10 HF65 (1B) HF48 (1B)
Fusion 10/02 > 02/12 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Galaxy 1 06/01 > 04/06 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
2 06/06 > 11/15 HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Grand C-Max 10/10 > HF70 (24) HF60B (2A)
KA 2 11/08 > 10/10 HU60 (U) HU35 (U)
== 11/10 > HF60 (34) HF35 (3A)
Kuga 1 [==% 06/08 > 12/12 HF60 (3A) HF43 (3A)
2 [==% 01/13 > HF70 (2A) HF70B (2A) HR28 (5)
Maverick 1993 > 05/01 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
06/01 > 12/06 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Mercury 01/94 > HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Mondeo 1 01/93 > 09/96 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)




Pour/For

FORD (.../...)

Mondeo 1 10/96 > 12/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Clipper goae 01/93 > 12/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
2 01/01 > 05/07 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Clipper gaas 01/01 > 05/07 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
3 06/07 >11/14 HF65 (3A) HF438 (3A)
SW gae 06/07 > 11/14 HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Mustang 01/04 > 12/12 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
12/13 > HF55 (2A) HF50 (2A)
Orion 1 09/83 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
2 09/90 > 01/94 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Probe 01/94 > 09/98 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Puma 03/97 > 09/02 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Ranger Pick Up 01/97 > 12/11 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Piek-tip 09/01 > 12/11 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Ranger / Wildtrak = 03/12 > 01/16 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Scorpio 03/85 > 09/98 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
(AN 02/92 > 09/98 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Sierra 08/82 > 02/93 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
AN 08/82 > 02/93 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
StreetKa 01/03 > 12/05 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
S-Max 05/06 > 08/15 HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Taunus 09/79 > 08/82 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
= 09/79 > 08/82 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Tourneo 10/94 > 12/12 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Tourneo Gonnect/ Transit Connect 01/03 > 11/13 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Tourneo / Transit  |Custom = 12112 > HF75 (3A) HF70B (3A)
Connect 12113 > HF75 (2A) HF75B (2A)
Tourneo Courier - 06/14 > HF70 (2A) HF38 (2A)
Transit 2 06/78 > 10/85 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
3/-4/-5 11/85 > 10/00 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Compact 09/96 > 10/00 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
2000 11/00 > 08/09 HU65 (U) HU60 (U)
09/09 > 04/14 HU65 (U) HU53 (U)
Custom / Kombi 12/12 > HF75 (3A) HF70B (3A)
Connect 12/13 > HF75 (2A) HF75B (2A)
Courier 06/14 > HF70 (2A) HF38 (2A)
(Fourgon 2T) 05/14 > HF75 (3A) HF50 (3A)
Windstar 03/96 > 2003 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
Fs0 |
ATU 01/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Caro 1992 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
|
Denali / Denali XL (== 01/07 > 12/07 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)
Yukon / Yukon XL (== 01/07 > 12/07 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)
|
Accord 3 10/85 > 09/89 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
4 10/89 > 06/92 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
= 10/89 > 08/93 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
5/-6 07/92 > 09/98 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
7 10/98 > 12/02 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
8 01/03 > 02/06 HU65 (U) HU40 (U)
11/99 > 03/06 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Tourer e 04/03 > 03/06 HU65 (U) HU40 (U)
9 06/08 > 12/15 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
Tourer gaa 06/08 > 12/15 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
Civic 3 Shuttle 09/83 > 08/87 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
4 09/87 > 08/91 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
Shuttle 09/87 > 08/91 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
4/-5 09/91 > 12/94 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
6 01/95 > 08/01 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
01/95 > 03/01 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
= 01/95 > 08/01 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)




Pour/For

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

HYDRO:onvEcT”

HONDA (.../...)
Civic 6 Aerodeck e 03/98 > 03/01 HUS50 (U) HU45 ()
7 09/01 > 12/06 HUBO (U) HU35 (U)
04/01 > 12/05 HUBO (U) HU35 (U)
8 Hybrid 03/08 > HUS5 (U) HUS5B (U)
9 02/12 > HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
Tourer gy 01/14 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
Concerto 09/88 > 06/97 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
CR-V 03/97 > 03/02 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
04/02 > 12/06 HUS53 (U) HUS50 (U)
01/07 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
CRX 09/91 > 12/99 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
CR-Z 05/10 > 12/14 HUB5C (U) HUS50 (U)
FR-V 12/04 > 12/10 HUB5C (U) HU45 (U)
HR-V 03/99 > 12/03 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
01/00 > 11/05 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
09/15 > HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
Insight 1 1999 > 2008 HUS50 (U) HU45 ()
2 04/09 > 12/14 HUB5C (U) HU40 (U)
Integra 03/85 > 02/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Type R 09/97 > 09/01 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
Jazz 01/02 > 10/08 HUS0 (U) HU35 (U)
11/08 > 09/15 HUB5C (U) HU35 (U)
10/15 > HUS5 (U) HU35 (U)
Legend 09/87 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
- 09/87 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
Logo 03/99 > 12/01 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
NSX - 03/89 > 04/05 HUS50 (U) HUS50 (U)
Prelude 04/87 > 09/91 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
10/91 > 12/96 HUS50 (U) HU48 (U)
01/97 > 09/01 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
$ 2000 12/99 > 10/09 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
Shuttle 1995 > 2004 HUS5 (U) HUS5 (U)
[Stream 06/01 > 09/05 HUGO (U) HU35 (U)
|
H2 2004 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
H3 01/06 > HU40 (V) HU40 (U)
H3-T 2006 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
|
Accent 07/94 > 12/06 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
07/94 > 11/99 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
- 07/94 > 11/99 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
Atos 09/97 > 03/08 HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
Coupe GSI 1990 > 03/96 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
09/96 > 10/10 HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
Elantra 11/00 > 12/06 HUS0 (U) HU45 (U)
Galloper 03/98 > 03/02 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Grandeur 05/06 > 11/09 HUBO (U) HU50 (U)
Grand SantaFe |3 09/13 > HUS5 (U) HU35 (U)
H100 07/93 > 2007 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
H300 - 12/07 > HUGO (U) HUS50 (U)
i10 04/08 > 11/13 HUS5 (U) HU35 (U)
1213 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
120 & 1144 > HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
i 20 Active & 10/15 > HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
120 - 04/15 > HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
i30 = 09/10 > 02/12 HUBO (U) HU45 (U)
06/07 > 2011 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
12112 > HUB5C (U) HU35 (U)
03/12 > HUB5C (U) HU35 (U)
OW g =, 12/07 > 2011 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
I 09/10 > 06/12 HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
OW g 07/12 > HUB5C (U) HU35 (U)
140 02/12 > HUB5C (U) HU40 (U)




Pour/For

HYUNDAI (.../...)

140 CW G 06/11 > HUB5C (U) HU40 (U)
ix 20 10/10 > HF65 (34) HF35 (3A)
Lantra 1 12/90 > 05/95 HUS50 (U) HU48 (U)
2 06/95 > 10/00 HUS0 (U) HU45 (U)

P 09/95 > 10/00 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)

Matrix 10/01 > 10/10 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
Pony 10/89 > 06/94 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
07/94 > 01/00 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)

- 10/89 > 06/94 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)

Santa Fe 1 10/00 > 03/06 HUS5 (U) HUS50 (U)
2 04/06 > 08/12 HUGO (U) HU45 (U)

3 09/12 > HUS5 (U) HU35 (U)

Satellite 03/98 > 11/07 HUB5C (U) HUS50 (U)
Hi - 12/07 > HUBO (U) HUS50 (U)

Scoupe 03/90 > 12/95 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
Sonata 1 11/88 > 08/93 HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
2 09/93 > 08/98 HUS50 (U) HU50 (U)

3 09/98 > 08/04 HUS5 (U) HUS50 (U)

4 03/05 > 2011 HUBO (U) HU50 (U)

Starex Hi 09/97 > 11/07 HUB5C (U) HU50 (U)
12/07 > HUGO (U) HU50 (U)

Terracan 12/01 > 2007 HUS5 (U) HU50 (U)
Tucson 08/04 > 04/09 HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
09/15 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)

XG 08/99 > 12/05 HUS5 (U) HU50 (U)
M 30 / 35h 01/11 > HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
030 09/15 > HF60 (24) HF48 (2A)
050 06/13 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
060 10/13 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)

Mini 1986 > HU45 (U HU45 (U

Amlgo 09/91 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Campo 1990 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
D-Max / Rodeo 05/04 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
TFR54 1990 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Trooper 1999 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Trooper Magic 1989 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)

Daily 06/14 > HF60 (2A) HF60 (2A)

Jaguar

F-Type — 06/13 > HUS55 (U) HU53 (U)
P 01/14 > HUS5 (U) HU53 (U)
S-Type 02/99 > 09/01 HUS5 (U) HU53 (U)
XE/XER 06/15 > HF70 (3A) HF43 (30)
XF/XFR 03/08 > 09/15 HF58 (2A) HF45 (2A)
XF Sportbrake = 01/13 > 09/15 HF58 (2A) HF45 (2A)
XJ Series XJR 05/10 > HF58 (24) HF45 (2A)
XK Series XK/ XKR Py 03/06 > 09/14 HUS5 (U) HUS3 (U)
XK — 03/06 > 09/14 HUS5 (U) HUS3 (U)

JEEP |
Cherokee 04/97 > 09/01 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
10/01 > 12/12 HU48 (U) HU48 ()
05/14 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
Commander 04/06 > 12/09 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Compass 11/06 > HUS5 (U) HU50 (U)
Grand Cherokee 04/99 > 08/11 HUS3 (U) HU53 (U)
09/11 > HUS5 (U) HUS50 (U)
Patriot 09/07 > 12/12 HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)




HYDRO:onvEcT”

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

Pour/For

JEEP (.../...)
Renegade 10/14 > HF55 (3A) HF50 (3A)
Wrangler / Unlimited 04/07 > HU35 (U) HU35 (U)
Besta 10/95 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Carens 12/01 > 08/06 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
09/06 > 01/11 HU65C (U) HU40 (U)
04/13 > HU65 (U) HU65B (U)
Carnival 03/98 > 05/06 HU60 (U) HU60 (U)
06/06 > 01/11 HU65 (U) HU45 (U)
Cee'd 12/06 > 09/09 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
BEs 10/09 > 04/12 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Cee'd /-GT 05/12 > HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
Cee'd SW gaa, 09/07 > 09/09 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
SW gaa, =) 10/09 > 08/12 HUG0 (U) HU45 (U)
SW g 09/12 > HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
Cerato 07/04 > 06/07 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Clarus 10/95 > 03/01 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
. 03/98 > 03/01 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Frontier 1995 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Joice 1999 > 2003 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Magentis 10/01 > 09/05 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
10/05 > 01/12 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Optima / Optima GT 02/16 > HU65C (U) HU45 (U)
Picanto 04/04 > 05/11 HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
05/11 > HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
Preggio 09/97 > 2004 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Pride/ Festiva 01/95 > 06/01 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Pro Cee'd 12/06 > 09/09 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
BES 10/09 > 04/12 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Pro Cee'd /-GT 04/13 > HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
Rio 10/00 > 03/05 HU53 (U) HU40 (U)
04/05 > 06/11 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
07/11 > HU65C (U) HU40 (U)
Sephia/ Leo/ Mentor 11/93 > 12/00 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Shuma 03/98 > 03/04 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Sorento 1 08/02 > 09/09 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
10/09 > 03/15 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
3 04/15 > HU65 (U) HU40 (U)
Sportage 02/94 > 07/02 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
10/04 > 08/10 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
09/10 > 12/15 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Venga 01/10 > HF65 (3A) HF35 (3A)
I ——
110 01/97 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
111 01/98 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
112 10/00 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Kalina 1117 10/05 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Kalina 1118 10/05 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Kalina 1119 10/05 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Tavria 1990 > 09/92 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
X 10/92 > HU50 (U)
NN ——
Dedra 03/89 > 02/96 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Station Wagon g 09/94 > 02/96 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Delta 03/93 > 02/96 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
HPE 01/95 > 02/96 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
HPE HF/ 2.0 Ltr 03/96 > 04/00 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
07/08 > HF60 (3A) HF43 (3A)
Flavia 10/11 > HUG0 (U) HUS55 (U)
o 10/12 > HU60 (U) HU55 (U)
Musa 09/04 > 10/07 HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
= 11/07 > HF55 (3A) HF35 (3A)




Pour/For

LANCIA (.../...
Thema 10/88 > 09/94 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
= 10/88 > 09/94 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
1011 > HUG0 (U) HU53 (U)
Voyager 1011 > HUG0 (U) HU50 (U)
Y (Ipsilon) 01/96 > 02/03 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
Y10 Pt 01/85 > 08/92 HU45 (U)
Ypsilon 03/03 > 12/12 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
06/11 > HF60 (3A) HF38 (3A)
Zeta 10/94 > 04/02 HUB5C (U) HU50 (U)
LAND ROVER s
Discovery 1 09/89 > 06/93 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
2 07/93 > 11/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Sport 03/15 > HUB5 (U) HU50 (U)
Evoque 09/11 > HF60 (3A) HF53 (3A)
Freelander 1 09/97 > 11/06 HUS5 (U) HU53 (U)
2 12/06 > HF60 (2A) HF50 (2A)
Range Rover = 01/89 > 09/94 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
10/94 > 02/02 HUS55 (U) HUS5 (U)
LDV (LEYLAND DAF) F
Convoy 01/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
NN —
GS 300h / 450h / GS F 06/12 > HUB5 (U) HU45 (U)
IS 220d / 250 11/05 > 05/13 HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
250C e 06/09 > 05/13 HUS5 (U) HU48 (U)
250/300H 06/13 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
RX 350 / 450H = 06/09 > 12/15 HUB5 (U) HUS5 (U)
-
JS50/JS50L/ JSRC A 02/13 > HU48 (U)
Optima EalEs 1 HU48 (U)
Optimax oy X1 HU48 (U)
X-T00 2 / Max Pt HUG0 (U)
/NN —
Bolero 2006 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Goa 2006 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
mazoa
121 (DA) 10/88 > 02/91 HU45 () HU45 (U)
(DB) L/LX/ Canvas 03/91 > 02/96 HU50 (U) HU40 (V)
(JA/JB) 03/96 > HU48 () HU48 (U)
323 (BF) 1986 > 1990 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
= 1986 > 1990 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(BG) 1990 > 09/94 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
= 1990 > 09/94 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
= 1990 > 09/94 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
(BA) Coupe / Sportiva / Sporty 10/94 > 08/98 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Familia 10/94 > 08/98 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
F/ Astina 10/94 > 08/98 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Station Wagon 10/94 > 08/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(8J) 02/97 > 12/03 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
09/98 > 12/03 HUS3 (U) HU48 (U)
09/98 > 12/03 HUS3 (U) HU45 (U)
626 (GD) 10/88 > 01/92 HU48 (U) HU48 (V)
= 10/88 > 01/92 HU48 () HU48 (U)
(GE) 02/92 > 06/97 HUS3 (U) HU50 (U)
= 02/92 > 02/98 HU48 () HU48 (U)
(GP) 07/97 > 07/02 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
(Gw) Station Wagon g 03/98 > 07/02 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
929 1987 > 12/89 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
B-Series 01/84 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
)
)

(
B2500 01/96 > 12/06 HU45 (U) HU45 (U
BT-50 01/07 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U




Pour/For

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

HYDRO:onvEcT”

MAZDA (.../...)
Capella 1986 > 1990 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
1990 > 12/91 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
01/92 > HUS3 (U) HUS50 (U)
=, 09/88 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
= 1990 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
CX-3 06/15 > HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
CX-5 03/12 > HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
CX-7 10/07 > HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
Demio 09/98 > 04/03 HUS0 (U) HU40 (U)
Familia 1986 > 1990 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
1990 > HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
= 1990 > HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
= 1990 > HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
Festiva 02/88 > 02/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
L/LX 03/91 > HUS50 (U) HU40 (U)
Luce 1987 > 12/89 HU48 (U) HU48 ()
1990 > HUS50 (U) HU50 (U)
Mazda 2 03/03 > 09/07 HUBO (U) HU40 (U)
10/07 > 03/15 HUGO (U) HU35 (U)
3 1213 > HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
1113 > 09/14 HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
5 07/05 > HUSS (U) HU40 (U)
6 03/08 > 12/12 HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
01/13 > HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
& 07/02 > 02/08 HUS5 (U) HU45 ()
= 07/02 > 02/08 HUS5 (U) HU45 (U)
03/08 > 12/12 HUGO (U) HU40 (U)
01/13 > HUBO (U) HU45 (U)
MPV 06/96 > 12/99 HUS5 (U) HUS5 (U)
01/00 > 12/05 HUBO (U) HUS5B (U)
MX-3 09/91 > 1998 HUS53 (U) HU45 (U)
MX-5 1990 > 09/15 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
MX-6 11/91 > HUS50 (U) HU50 (U)
Premacy 08/99 > HUBO (U) HU40 (U)
RX8 11/03 > HUS0 (U) HU45 (U)
Tribute 07/01 > 12/05 HUS50 (U) HU48 (U)
Xedos 6 01/93 > HUS3 (U) HU50 (U)
9 12/93 > HUS53 (U) HU50 (U)
MEGA |
e-City T 01/08 > HUS5 (U)
GTO / City Pt 2014 > HUS5 (U)
- (I
200/ 300 (123) 02/76 > 12/85 HUS50 (U) HUS50 (U)
(123) Py 06/78 > 12/85 HUS50 (U) HU50 (U)
A-Class (W168) 09/97 > 08/04 HUS5 (U) HUS5B (U)
(W169) 09/04 > 08/12 HF65 (2A) HF55B (2A)
(W176) 09/12 > 07/15 HF60 (24) HF48 (2A) HR24 (2R)
AMG-GT / GT S (C190) 03/15 > HF50 (1B) HF50 (1B)
B-Class (W245) 05/05 > 10/11 HF65 (24) HF55B (2A)
(W246) 1111 > 08/15 HF65 (24) HF48 (2A)
C-Class (W204) 04/07 > 12/08 HFB0 (1) HFB0 (1A)
[T = 01/09 > 03/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
B 04/13 > 03/14 HF60 (34) HFB0 (34)
P 06/11 > 02/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
P 03/13 > 10/15 HF60 (34) HF60 (3A)
= 12/07 > 12/08 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
o 01/09 > 03/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
P 04/13 > 08/14 HF60 (34) HF60 (3A)
(W205) 04/14 > 08/14 HF53 (2A) HF53 (2A)
Citan / Combi (W415) 10112 > HF55 (4C) HF50 (4C)
CL-Class 500/ 600 |(C215) Py 10/00 > 05/06 HF85 (1B) HF65 (1B)
CL-Class (C216) 10/06 > HF65 (1B) HF85 (1B)
CLA-Class (X117) 04/13 > 07/15 HF60 (24) HF48 (2A)




Pour/For

MERCEDES (.../...)
CLA-Class Shooting Brake|(X117) o 03/15 > 07/15 HF60 (24) HF48 (2A) HR33 (2R)
CLS-Class (w218) = 01/11 > 03/14 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
04/14 > HF60 (34) HF60 (3A)
CLS-Class Shooting Brake | (X218) = 10/12 > 04/14 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B) HR33 (2R)
= 04/14 > HF60 (3A) HF60 (3A) HR33 (2R)
CLS-Class (W219) 10/04 > 12/10 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
E-Class (C207) oy ey 7 05/09 > 02/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
oy ey 03/13 > HF60 (3A) HF60 (3A)
(w211) 02/02 > 02/09 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
E= 02/03 > 10/09 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
(W212) ESS 03/09 > 03/14 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
04/14 > 02/16 HF60 (3A) HF60 (3A)
Gy 11/09 > 03/14 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B)
- 04/14 > HF60 (3A) HF60 (3A)
G-Class (460) 03/79 > 08/92 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
(463) 09/89 > HU40 () HU40 (U)
GL-Class (X164) 09/06 > 11/12 HF70 (2A) HF53 (2A)
(X166) 12/12 >10/15 HF65 (34) HF60 (3A)
GLA-Class (X156) 03/14 > HF60 (24) HF48 (24) HR28 (2R)
GLE-Class (C166) . 04/15 > HF65 (3A) HF60 (3A)
GLK-Class (X204) = 09/08 > 02/14 HF55 (1B) HF48 (1B)
= 03/14 > 09/15 HF55 (3A) HF48 (3A)
ML-Class (W164) 07/05 > 10/11 HF70 (2A) HF53 (2A)

(W166) 11/11 > 07/15 HF65 (3A) HF60 (3A)
R-Class (W251) 10/05 > 07/13 HF70 (2A) HF53 (2A)
S-Class (W220) 10/00 > 09/05 HF70 (1B) HF70 (1B)

(W221) 10/05 > 08/13 HF70 (1B) HF70 (1B)
SL-Class (R230) o 10/01 > 03/12 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
SLK-Class (R170) 01/96 > 02/04 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)

(R171) 03/04 > 03/11 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)

(R172) 04/11 > 02/16 HF55 (2A) HF55 (2A)
SLS AMG (197) . 10/10 > 02/15 HF50 (1B) HF50 (1B)
Sprinter 06/91 > 04/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)

05/95 > 05/06 HU60 (U) HU55 (U)

(906) 06/06 > HF65 (24) HF60 (24) HR43 (2R)

Vaneo (W414) 04/02 > 03/04 HU65 (U) HU55B (U)

04/04 > 07/06 HF65 (2A) HF60B (2A)

Viano (W639) 11/05 > 02/11 HF70 (2A) HF65B (2A)
03/11 > 06/14 HF70 (2A) HF65B (2A) HR40 (2R)

Vito (W639) 11/05 > 05/14 HF70 (2A) HF65B (2A)

|

Mini One/ Cooper/ Cooper S 05/12 > 02/14 HF45 (4C) HF45 (4C)

e, 05/12 > 03/16 HF45 (40) HF45 (4C)

Clubman 05/12 > 09/15 HF45 (40) HF45 (4C) HR28 (2R)

Clubvan 09/12 > 09/15 HF45 (40) HF45 (4C) HR28 (2R)

Countryman/ Al 4 10/10 > HF48 (2A) HF50 (2A)

Paceman 01/13 > HF48 (2A) HF50 (2A) HR28 (5)
|
3000 GT 10/92 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

ASX 07/10 > HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
Attrage / Mirage G4 04/14 > HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
Canter 01/87 > 12/96 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)

01/97 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Carisma 01/95 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Colt 3 10/87 > 11/91 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)

4 12/91 > 02/96 HU50 (U) HU40 ()

5 03/96 > 05/04 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Eclipse 01/91 > 12/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Galant BE 12/87 > 04/92 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)

05/92 > 02/97 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)

03/97 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)

[AEN 03/97 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)

Grand Pajero 3 04/00 > 11/06 HU50 (U) HU48 (U)




Pour/For

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

HYDRO:onvEcT”

MITSUBISHI (.../...)
i-Miev X1 01/11 >
L200 = 10/96 > 02/06 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
03/06 > 08/15 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
09/15 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
L300 1991 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Lambda 1990 > 05/93 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
06/93 > HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Lancer 05/92 > 03/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
==, 05/92 > 03/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
04/04 > 05/08 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Evolution 8 /9 04/04 > 04/08 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Evolution X 05/08 > 08/14 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Sportback/ Ralliart 10/08 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Mirage 1992 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Montero 04/00 > 11/06 HU50 (U) HU48 (U)
12/06 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Outlander 05/03 > 01/07 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
02/07 > 09/12 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
10/12 > HU65 (U) HU45 (U)
Pajero 2 = 12/90 > 03/00 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
= 12/90 > 03/00 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
3 04/00 > 11/06 HU50 (U) HU48 (U)
4 12/06 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Pinin 01/00 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Sport 12/98 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Sigma 1990 > HU50 (U) HU48 (U)
Space Runner = 06/91 > HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Space Star 11/98 > 12/07 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Space Star / Mirage 04/13 > HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
Space Wagon = 05/91 > 08/99 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Valley 1988 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
B
2141 12/86 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Aleko S 01/91 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
B
100 NX 10/90 > HU50 (U) HU48 (U)
200 SX 09/88 > 06/94 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
07/94 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
300 2X (Z31) 01/84 > 12/89 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
(232) V6 01/90 > 12/99 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
3502 09/03 > 05/09 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Roadster 01/05 > 05/09 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Almera 07/95 > 02/00 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
03/00 > 12/06 HU53 (U) HU40 (U)
07/95 > 03/00 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Almera Tino 06/00 > 12/06 HU65 (U) HU45 (U)
Arna 1983 > 1985 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Avia 1000/ 1250/ 2000 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Avia 1600/ 3600/ 5600 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Bluebird (910) 1980 > 1987 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
e 1980 > 1984 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
(T12) 12/85 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
(Ut1) 10/83 > 1987 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
= 10/83 > 1987 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Cabstar 2008 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Cube 10/09 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Ebro 1600/ 3600/ A2000/ 5600 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Ebro F260/ 275/ 350/ 2000R6 > 1985 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Ebro Furgon E154/ E35/ E60 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Ebro Furgon F/ E HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Ebro Furgon L60F / L80F HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Ebro JX 20 Trade 2L 1986 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Juke 10/10 > HU55 (U) HU35 (U)




Pour/For

NISSAN (.../...)
Laurel

01/85 > 06/90

)

King Cab 01/93 > )
Kubistar - 07/01 > 03/10 )
- 11/03 > 03/10 )

Leaf 06/11 > )
Maxima 12/88 > 09/94 )
QX 10/94 > 04/00 )

05/00 > 01/06 HU65C (U) HU40 (U)

Micra (K10) 11/82 > 09/92 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(K11) 10/92 > 08/00 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)

09/00 > 12/02 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)

(K12) 01/03 > 10/10 HU53 (U) HU40 (U)

(K12) C+C . e, 10/05 > 2009 HU53 (U) HU40 (U)

(K13) 11/10 > HU53 (U) HU35 (U)

Navara (D40) 05/05 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
NP300 01/16 > HU60 (U) HU40 (U)

Note 10/05 > 09/13 HU55 (U) HU35 (U)
NV 200 / Evalia 12/09 > HU53 (U) HU40 (U)
NV 400 10/11 > HU65 (U) HU65 (U)
Pathfinder 09/97 > 12/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
03/05 > HU60 (U) HU48 (U)

Patrol 01/86 > 08/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Patrol GR (Y60) 08/87 > 02/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(Y61) 03/98 > HU50 (U) HU48 (U)

Pick-up / NP300 (D22) 09/98 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Pixo 06/09 > HU53 (U) HU35 (U)
Prairie 12/82 > 12/85 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
01/86 > 09/88 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)

Primastar 03/02 > HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
Primera 1 02/90 > 09/96 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
10/96 > 02/02 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

10/96 > 04/02 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

= 02/90 > 08/97 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)

03/98 > 02/02 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

2 03/02 > 10/06 HU65C (U) HU48 (U)

05/02 > 10/06 HU65C (U) HU48 (U)

=, 03/02 > 10/06 HU65C (U) HU48 (U)

Pulsar 09/14 > HF65 (3A) HF35 (3A)
Qashqai 03/07 > 01/14 HF60 (2A) HF38 (2A)
02/14 > HU65 (U) HU40 (U)

Serena 07/92 > HU60 (U) HU60 (U)
Silvia 07/86 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Skyline 1987 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Sunny (B11) 10/81 > 05/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
[, 10/81 > 05/86 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)

(B12) 06/86 > 09/90 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)

. 06/86 > 09/90 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)

= 06/86 > 09/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)

(B12 /N13) = 06/86 > 09/90 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)

(N14) 10/90 > HU53 (U) HU45 (U)

(Y10) ==, 10/90 > HU53 (U) HU45 (U)

Terrano 1 08/87 > 02/93 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
2 03/93 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

Tiida 1 01/08 > 04/11 HU60 (U) HU35 (U)
2 = 05/11 > HU65 (U) HU35 (U)

Trade 1986 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Urvan 1989 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Vanette 09/86 > 05/95 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Cargo 06/95 > HU60 (U) HU60 (U)

X-Trail 2 07/07 > 06/14 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
3 07/14 > HU65 (U) HU40 (U)




Pour/For

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

HYDRO:onvEcT”

OPEL
Adam 03/13 > HF65 (3A) HF40 (3A)
Adam Rocks 08/14 > HF65 (34) HF40 (3A)
Admiral 1978 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Agila A 05/00 > 02/08 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Ampera 11/11 > 06/15 HF65 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Antara 12/06 > HU60 (U) HU40 ()
Arena 02/98 > 2002 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Ascona B 08/75 > 07/81 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
C 08/81 > 07/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
o 08/81 > 07/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Astra F 09/91 > 06/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
09/91 > 03/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
. 07/93 > 05/01 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
I 09/91 > 03/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
G 07/98 > 04/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
04/98 > 04/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
= 06/00 > 12/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
[rey 06/01 > 02/06 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
= 04/98 > 08/04 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
H GTC 01/05 > 10/11 HF55 (1B) HF45 (1B)
04/04 > 12/09 HF55 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Twin Top e e 03/06 > 04/13 HF55 (1B) HF45 (1B)
[ 12/04 > 12/10 HF55 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Delvan ey 09/06 > 12/11 HF55 (1B) HF45 (1B)
J GTC 11/11 > HF70 (3A) HF65B (3A)
01/10 > 09/15 HF65 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Sports Tourer g 01/11 > 03/16 HF65 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Calibra 09/89 > 01/98 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Campo 01/96 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Cascada oy 05/13 > HF70 (3A) HF65B (3A)
Combo 1993 > 09/01 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
- 10/01 > 10/11 HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
Combo / Combo Tour - 1111 > HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
Combo - 09/05 > 10/11 HU50 (U) HU40 ()
Combo / Combo Tour =] 11/11 > HF60 (34) HF40 (3A) HR40 (2R)
Corsa A 10/82 > 02/93 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
B 03/93 > 09/00 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
C 10/00 > 08/06 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
D 09/06 > 12/14 HF65 (2A) HF40 (2A)
E 01/15 > HF65 (2A) HF40 (2A)
Van 1988 > 02/93 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Frontera 03/91 > 09/98 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
10/98 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
GT 07/07 > 2009 HU40 (U) HU55 (U)
Insignia 01/09 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Sports Tourer g 03/09 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Kadett D 08/79 > 07/84 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
I 08/79 > 07/84 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
E 6St 08/84 > 08/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
08/84 > 08/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
E = 10/85 > 08/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
. 08/84 > 08/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Manta 08/75 > 08/80 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Meriva A 04/03 > 05/10 HU60 (U) HU55B (U)
B 06/10 > HF70 (3A) HF60B (3A)
Mokka 10/12 > HF65 (3A) HF35 (3A)
Monterey 1 04/92 > 04/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
1/-2 05/95 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Monza 06/78 > 08/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Movano 05/10 > HU65 (U) HU65 (U)
Omega A 10/86 > 01/94 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
= 10/86 > 01/94 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
B 02/94 > 11/03 HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
[ 02/94 > 11/03 HU60 (U) HU48 (U)




Pour/For

OPEL (.../...)

Rekord 08/77 > 09/86 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
=, 08/77 > 09/86 HU45 (U) HU45 ()
Senator 06/78 > 01/87 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
02/87 > 06/93 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Signum 05/03 > 11/08 HUGO (U) HU48 (U)
Sintra 10/96 > HUBO (U) HUS5B (U)
Tigra 10/94 > 12/03 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Twintop 09/04 > HUS50 (U) HU45 (U)
Vectra B 09/95 > 03/02 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
= 11/96 > 11/03 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
C 04/02 > 12/08 HUGO (U) HU48 (U)
04/02 > 09/05 HUGO (U) HU48 (U)
10/05 > 12/08 HUGO (U) HU48 (U) HR40 (5)
= 12/03 > 02/09 HUBO (U) HU48 (U)
Vivaro == 06/01 > 06/14 HUBO (U) HU50 (U)
- 07/14 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
= 06/01 > 06/14 HUBO (U) HUS50 (U)
Zafira A 03/99 > 06/05 HUBO (U) HUS5B (U)
B 07/05 > HF70 (24) HF55B (2A)
C TOUrEr g 11A1 > HF80 (34) HF70B (3A)
|
107 A 06/05 > 05/14 HUB5C (M10)
108 i 06/14 > HF65 (2A)
205 1983 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Multivan 01/85 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
206 09/98 > 03/09 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
CC e 11/00 > 02/07 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
SW g 06/02 > 07/07 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
206 + / 206 Plus 03/09 > 09/12 HUS5 (U) HU40 (U)
207 04/06 > 03/12 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
CC e 02/07 > 04/15 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
SW e 07/07 > 05/13 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
207 + 09/12 > 08/14 HF65 (1B) HF43 (1B)
208 04/12 > HF60 (3A) HF40 (37)
301 112> HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
306 02/93 > HUS5 (U) HUS50 (U)
— 02/93 > HUS5 (U) HU50 (U)
=, 03/97 > HUS5 (U) HU50 (U)
307 €c 05/01 > 09/04 HU70 (U) HUB5B (U)
10/04 > 09/07 HF70 (24) HFB5B (2A)
CC s e 07/03 > 03/05 HF70 (24) HF60B (2A)
04/05 > 12/08 HF70 (24) HFB5B (2A)
W e 04/02 > 09/04 HU70 (U) HUB5B (U)
10/04 > 04/08 HF70 (24) HFB5B (24)
308 09/07 > 08/13 HF75 (34) HFB5B (3A)
o 09/13 > HF60 (34) HF45 (3A)
CC e 03/09 > 04/15 HF75 (34) HFB5B (34)
SW e 05/08 > 04/14 HF75 (3A) HF65B (3A)
W 05/14 > HF60 (3A) HF45 (37)
309 1985 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
407 04/04 > 02/11 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
Py 12/05 > HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
W e 08/04 > 03/11 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
508 02/11 > HF65 (3A) HFB5B (3A)
SW / RXH e 03/11 > HF65 (34) HFB5B (3A)
806 06/94 > 05/02 HUB5C (U) HU50 (U)
1007 05/05 > HUGO (U) HU45 (U)
2008 04/13 > HF65 (34) HF40 (3A)
3008 / Hybrid 4 04/09 > HF80 (34) HF70B (34)
4007 07/07 > 12/12 HUGO (U) HU53 (U)
4008 = 05/12 > HUGO (U) HU53 (U)
5008 10/09 > HF80 (34) HF70B (34)
Bipper / Tepee 02/08 > HF85 (4C) HF45 (4C)




Pour/For

HYDRO:o/E

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

PEUGEOT (.../...)
Boxer 02/94 > 06/06 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
07/06 > HF65 (34) HF55 (3A)
Expert 1 10/95 > 12/06 HU65C (U) HU50 (U)
Expert / Tepee 2 01/07 > 05/16 HU65 (U) HU50 (U)
iOn A 01/11 >12/16 HU65 (U)
J5 1982 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Partner / Partner Origin|1 "B 06/96 > 12/14 HUS55 (U) HUS55 (U)
[~ES) 01/97 > 12/14 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Partner / Tepee 2 = 05/08 > HF65 (3A) HF40 (3A)
RCZ 11/09 > HF65 (3 HF65B (3A)

Porter / Tipper / Ouargo 01/98 > HU40 (U HU40 (U

924 02/76 > 07/87 HU45( ) HU45 (U)
928 S4 1987 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
GTS 1992 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
944 10/81 > 12/84 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
1988 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Boxster (986 Series) 01/96 > 10/04 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(987 Series) 11/04 > 04/12 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
Cayenne 1 (955 séries) 03/03 > 10/07 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
1 (957 séries) 11/07 > 04/10 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B)
2 (958 séries) 05/10 > HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B) HR33 (37)
Macan 04/14 > HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR40 (2R)
Panamera V6 /S /4S / Turho 10/13 > 10/16 HF60 (3B) HF50 (3B) HR40 (2R)
PROTON |
313/ 315 01/94 > HU50 (U) HU40 ()
413...420 01/94 > HU50 (U) HU40 ()
|
Captur 04/13 > 06/16 HF65 (4C) HF35 (4C)
Clio 1 06/90 > 02/94 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
03/94 > 02/98 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 Campus 03/98 > 05/09 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
06/09 > 08/11 HF50 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Campus @& == 09/11 >10/12 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
RS 01/00 > 06/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
3 09/05 > 10/14 HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
Estate g 01/08 > 02/13 HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
4 [ 10/12 > HF65 (4C) HF35 (4C) HR24 (5)
Estate g 03/13 > HF65 (4C) HF35 (4C) HR24 (5)
Espace 1 07/89 > 02/91 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
5 04/15 > HF75 (34) HF70B (3A)
Express 10/91 > 1998 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
=] 11/91 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Fluence / ZE 01/10 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
Grand Modus 01/08 > 12/13 HF70 (1B) HF65B (1B)
Kadjar 06/15 > HU65 (U) HU40 ()
Kangoo 1/1 Express 09/97 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 01/08 > HF55 (4C) HF50 (4C)
Koleos = 06/08 > 06/15 HF60 (2A) HF48 (2A)
Laguna 2 01/01 > 09/07 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
Estate [ 01/01 > 12/07 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
3 =) 10/07 > 10/15 HF65 (4C) HF40 (4C)
= 10/08 > 10/15 HF65 (4C) HF40 (4C)
Estate qame 01/08 > 10/15 HF65 (4C) HF40 (4C)
Latitude 01/11 >12/15 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Master 1 03/89 > 10/97 HU60 (U) HUG0 (U)
3 04/10 > HU65 (U) HUG5 (U)
Maxity 2008 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Megane 1 10/95 > 09/02 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Classic 10/96 > 08/03 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)




Pour/For

RENAULT .../...

Megane 1 - 10/95 > 09/02 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
[rey 03/97 > 08/03 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
[ 03/99 > 08/03 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
2 09/02 > 12/05 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
01/06 > 10/08 HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
06/03 > 12/05 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
01/06 > 12/09 HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
oy 06/03 > 12/05 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
01/06 > 04/10 HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
== 06/03 > 12/05 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
01/06 > 05/09 HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
3 11/08 > 12/15 HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
- 01/09 > HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
CC e, rpue 05/10 > 12/15 HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
Estate gaas 06/09 > 08/16 HF60 (4C) HF40 (4C)
4 01/16 > HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Megane Scenic 1 10/96 > 05/03 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
RX4 03/00 > 12/03 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Modus 09/04 > 12/13 HF70 (1B) HF65B (1B)
R19 07/89 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Chamade 06/89 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
R21 07/89 > 03/94 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Nevada 07/89 > 09/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
R25 05/89 > 03/92 HU55 (U) HU55 (U)
Safrane 01/99 > HU60 (U) HU60 (U)
Scenic 2 01/05 > 05/09 HF65 (4C) HF55 (4C)
3 04/09 > HF75 (4C) HF65B (4C)
XMOD 04/13 > HF75 (4C) HF65B (4C)
Super 5 08/89 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Symbol 3 B 03/13 > 02/15 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
03/15 > HF55 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Talisman 10/15 > HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Estate gae 04/16 > HF60 (4C) HF45 (4C)
Trafic 1 04/89 > 05/01 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 = 06/01 > 06/14 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
3 07/14 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Twingo 1 X1 03/93 > 05/07 HU65C (M10)
2 06/07 > 08/16 HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
3 09/14 > HF50 (4C) HF35 (4C)
Wind s 09/10 > 12/14 HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
Zoé 12/12 > HF60 (3A) HF35 (3A)
ROVER B
Rover 25 01/00 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Rover 45 01/00 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
200-Series 06/84 > 05/96 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
06/84 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
10/89 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
- 10/92 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
s 03/92 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
400-Series 03/90 > 08/95 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
09/95 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Tourer e 05/93 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
600-Series 04/93 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
800-Series 06/86 > 12/91 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
01/92 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
= 01/92 > 07/95 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Streetwise 08/03 > 10/05 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
B |
MG 03/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
MGF/ TF 03/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
ZR 09/01 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
A 09/01 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)




Pour/For

HYDRO:o/E

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

900 07/93 > 08/02 HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)
- 07/94 > 08/02 HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)

— 07/94 > 08/02 HUS3 (U) HU53 (U)

9000 01/89 > HUS3 (U) HU53 (U)
Aero 01/89 > HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)

9.3 - 07/94 > 08/02 HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)
— 07/94 > 08/02 HUS3 (U) HU53 (U)

95 09/97 > 08/07 HUS (U) HUS8 (U)
P 10/98 > 08/07 HUS (U) HUS8 (U)

09/06 > HUS5 (U) HUS?5 (U)

Vitara 1995 > HU45 (U HU45 (U

SEAT
Alhambra 1 06/01 > 08/10 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
2 09/10 > HF70 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Arosa 03/97 > 02/99 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
03/99 > HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Cordoba 1/-2 11/93 > 09/99 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
2 Vario e, 09/97 > 09/99 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
3 10/99 > 02/02 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Vario gea, 10/99 > 03/02 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
4 03/02 > 03/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
5 04/06 > 12/09 HF53 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Ibiza X1 08/84 > 11/89 HU45 (U)
11/89 > 02/93 HU48 (U)
03/93 > 02/02 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
03/02 > 03/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
04/06 > 05/08 HF53 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Collector 05/08 > 12/09 HF53 (3A) HF48 (3A)
SC 06/08 > 03/12 HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
04/12 > HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A) HR33 (4S)
ST G 06/10 > 03/12 HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A)
04/12 > HF60 (3A) HF40 (3A) HR33 (4S)
Inca 07/95 > HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Leon 1 03/00 > 04/06 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
2 09/05 > 04/09 HF65 (2A) HF65B (2A)
05/09 > 12/12 HF65 (2A) HF65B (2A) HR28 (4S)
3 B 01/13 > HF65 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
SC 05/13 > HF65 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR38 (1R)
ST g 01/14 > HF65 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
ST X-Perience gaae 01/15 > HF65 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Malaga 05/85 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Marbella A 01/82 > HU40 (U)
Mii 04/12 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR24 (1R)
Toledo 1 02/91 > 02/99 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
2 03/99 > 09/04 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
4 09/12 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR40 (1R)
skoba
Citigo 05/12 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR24 (1R)
Exellent 01/92 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Fabia 1 05/00 > 04/07 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Sedan 06/01 > 04/07 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Combi g 12/00 > 12/07 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
2 05/07 > 08/13 HF53 (3A) HF53 (3A) HR28 (4S)
09/13 > 10/14 HF53 (3A) HF53 (3A) HR28 (1R)
Combi / Scout gag 01/08 > 12/14 HF53 (3A) HF53 (3A) HR40 (4S)
3 11/14 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Combi g=p 01/15 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR40 (1R)
Favorit 03/88 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Combi G 11/90 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Felicia 02/95 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Combi e 02/95 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)




Pour/For

SKODA (.../...)

Felicia Fun 01/97 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Forman 11/90 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Octavia 1 10/96 > 09/00 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
10/00 > HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Combi g 03/98 > 01/05 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
2 06/04 > 02/13 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B) HR40 (4S)
Combi / Scout e 02/05 > 05/13 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B) HR40 (4S)
3 03/13 > HF60 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR40 (1R)
Combi / Scout e 06/13 > HF60 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Pick-up 01/96 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Praktik 06/07 > HF53 (3A) HF53 (3A) HR33 (4S)
Rapid 1112 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR40 (1R)
Rapid Spaceback - 10113 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR40 (1R)
Roomster / Scout 07/06 > HF53 (3A) HF53 (3A) HR33 (45)
Superb 1 04/02 > 01/05 HF53 (1B) HF48 (1B)
01/05 > 08/08 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
2 09/08 > 06/15 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
Combi g 01/10 > 10/15 HF60 (34) HF45 (34) HR40 (1R)
3 07/15 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B)
Yeti 09/09 > HF60 (3A) HF48 (3A) HR28 (1R)
TN —
Forfour 05/04 > 12/06 HU65C (U) HU45 (U)
11/14 > HF50 (4C) HF35 (4C)
Fortwo 3 11/14 > HF50 (4C) HF35 (4C)
~—— —
Actyon/Pick Up Sport/ SUT-1 12/06 > HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Family 1993 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Instance 10/95 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Korando 2 10/96 > 12/08 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Kyron M200 10/05 > 09/07 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
2 10/07 > HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
Musso 10/94 > HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Rexton 1&2/RX200/RX290 09/03 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Rodius 12/04 > 02/13 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Rodius 2/ Korando Turismo / Stavic 03/13 > HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
NN —
BRZ - 08/12 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
E + Wagon / Wagon SDX 1994 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Forester 1 09/97 > 01/02 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
02/02 > 03/08 HU55 (U) HU48 (U)
3 04/08 > 01/13 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Impreza 01/93 > 09/01 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
10/01 > 09/07 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
[ 01/93 > 09/01 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
10/01 > 12/07 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
WRX / STI 10/07 > 04/14 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Justy 1990 > 03/96 HU45 (U) HU40 (U)
04/96 > 09/03 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
G3X 10/03 > 09/07 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
09/07 > 03/11 HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
Legacy 1 08/89 > 09/93 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
[AEN 08/89 > 09/93 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
2 10/93 > 02/99 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
2 10/93 > 02/99 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
3 03/99 > 08/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
o 03/99 > 08/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
4 09/04 > 03/10 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Outback [ 10/96 > 08/04 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
09/04 > 09/09 HU60 (U) HU45 (U)
Libero (E12) / Vanille 09/94 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Outback 2 = 12/00 > 08/04 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
5 = 02/15 > HU65 (U) HU40 (U)




Pour/For

HYDRO:onvEcT”

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

SUBARU (.../...)
SVX 1992 > 1997 HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Trendy 1990 > 1991 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Vivio 03/92 > HU48 (U) HU35 (U)
WRX STI 10/10 > 04/14 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
1300 1989 > HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
Alto 01/96 > 08/04 HU48 (U) HU40 (U)
09/04 > 06/06 HU45 (U) HU40 (U)
01/09 > 12/15 HU53 (U) HU35 (U)
Baleno 04/95 > 2002 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
2 10/96 > 2002 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Carry / Super Carry 1993 > HU40 (U) HU35 (U)
Celerio 01/15 > HU53 (U) HU35 (U)
Grand Vitara 1 XL7 04/98 > 12/05 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
2/3 09/05 > 03/15 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Ignis 10/00 > 09/03 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
10/03 > 01/10 HU48 () HU45 (U)
Jimny 10/98 > HU45 (U) HU40 (U)
Kizashi 03/11 >12/14 HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
Liana 05/01 > 12/06 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Swift 07/89 > 02/95 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
03/95 > 01/05 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
03/05 > 08/10 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
09/10 > HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
SX4 04/06 > 08/13 HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
$X4 Classic 08/13 > HU65C (U) HU35 (U)
$X4 S-Cross 09/13 > HU65 (U) HU35 (U)
Vitara 2 1995 > 08/05 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
4 03/15 > HU60 (U) HU40 ()
Wagon R+ 03/97 > 04/00 HU50 (U) HU40 ()
05/00 > 03/08 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
|
Indica 08/03 > 2007 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Indigo 09/03 > 2012 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
Safari 2003 > HU60 (U) HU50 (U)
|
Auris 1 03/07 > 12/12 HU65C (U) HU40 (U)
2 01/13 > HU65 (U) HU35 (U)
Touring Sports e 07/13 > HU65 (U) HU35 (U)
Avensis 04/03 > 11/08 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
01/98 > 03/03 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Sport Wagon geae 01/98 > 03/03 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
[~y 04/03 > 11/08 HU60 (U) HU40 ()
Aygo A 06/05 > 05/14 HUB5C (M10)
06/14 > HF65 (2A)
Camry 07/91 > 01/00 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
== 07/91 > HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Celica 1990 > 08/94 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
09/94 > 08/99 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
Corolla 05/92 > 06/97 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Compact 07/97 > 12/01 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
05/92 > 01/00 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Liftback 07/97 > 01/00 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
02/00 > 12/01 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Sport Wagon geae 05/92 > 06/97 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
o 07/97 > 01/00 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
02/00 > 09/02 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
(E12) (Made in Europe) 01/02 > 03/07 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
(Made in Europe) e 10/02 > 03/07 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Corolla Verso 1 01/02 > 04/04 HU65C (U) HU40 (U)
GT86 - 06/12 > HU55 (U) HU50 (U)
Hi-Lux 08/88 > 09/05 HU45 (U) HU40 ()




Pour/For

TOYOTA (.../...)
Hi-Lux 10/05 > 05/16 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
10 12/08 > 12/14 HU55 (U) HU45 (U)
Land-Cruiser 02/90 > 07/96 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
90 (J9) Statien-Wagen 08/96 > 12/02 HU48 (U) HU45 (U)
(120 VXE) 01/03 > 12/09 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(120 / 125) VXE 01/03 > 12/09 HU55 (U) HU53 (U)
(HDJ80) Station Wagon geas 08/96 > 03/98 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
(HDJ100) Station Wagon eeas 04/98 > 11/07 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
(HDJ200) SW g 09/07 > HUG0 (U) HU55 (U)
500 01/01 > 11/07 HU60 (U) HU55 (U)
MR2 01/90 > HU50 (U) HU48 (U)
Paseo / Cynos - 03/96 > 07/99 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
. 09/96 > 07/99 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
Prius 1 12/00 > 02/04 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
2 03/04 > 06/09 HU65C (U) HU40 (U)
3 07/09 > 02/16 HU65 (U) HU40 (U)
Prius + 06/12 > HU70 (U) HU35 (U)
Proace = 01/14 > 2016 HU65 (U) HU50 (U)
Rav 4 Funcruiser 04/94 > 07/00 HU50 (U) HU45 (U)
08/00 > 02/06 HU60 (U) HU48 (U)
03/06 > 03/13 HU60 (U) HU40 (U)
Starlet 05/96 > HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
Supra 1993 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
Urban Cruiser 03/09 > 10/13 HU60 (U) HU35 (U)
Verso 06/09 > HU65 (U) HU40 (U)
Yaris 1 (Made in France) 02/01 > 12/05 HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
(Made in Japan) 04/99 > 12/05 HU50 (U) HU40 (U)
2 01/06 > 08/11 HU60 (U) HU35 (U)
Yaris Verso 11/99 > 02/11 HU55 (U) HU40 (U)
~——
Amarok e 09/12 > HF60 (3B) HF60 (3B)
Beetle / New Beetle |2 - 12/11 > HF55 (3B) HF55 (3B)
s 03/13 > HF55 (3B) HF55 (3B)
Bora 10/98 > 06/02 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
07/02 > 08/05 HF53 (1B) HF45 (1B)
[ 05/99 > 06/02 HU53 (U) HU48 (U)
07/02 > 08/05 HF53 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Caddy 1 08/82 > 07/92 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
2 09/96 > 01/04 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
Pick-Up 01/96 > 12/00 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
3 Caddy Life = 04/04 > 08/10 HF60 (1B) HF45 (1B) HR40 (4S)
Caddy Life g—= 04/04 > 08/10 HF60 (1B) HF45 (1B)
Caddy Life ===y 03/07 > 08/10 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A) HR40 (4S)
Caddy Life @@=y 03/07 > 08/10 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
4 Caddy/ Caddy Maxi/ Cross Caddy| 09/10 > 06/15 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A) HR40 (4S)
=] 07/15 > HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A) HR40 (1R)
Caddy Van/ Maxi Van g 09/10 > 06/15 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
Caddy/ Caddy Van/ MaxiVan @@ | 07/15 > HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A)
Caravelle 09/90 > HU53 (U) HU53 (U)
CC . 01/12 > HF60 (3B) HF45 (3B)
Coccinelle - 12/11 > HF55 (3B) HF55 (3B)
. 03/13 > HF55 (3B) HF55 (3B)
Corrado 09/88 > HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
Crafter 06/06 > HF65 (2A) HF60 (2A)
Derby 01/77 > 10/84 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Eos oy e 02/06 > HF60 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Fox 06/05 > 12/11 HU53 (U) HU35 (U)
Golf 1 02/74 > 07/83 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
[rey 02/79 > 08/93 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
2 C/CL/GL 08/83 > 10/91 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
GT/GTD/ GTI/ GLX 08/83 > 10/91 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
3 11/91 > 10/97 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)
[y 09/93 > 06/02 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)




Pour/For

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)

HYDRO:onvEcT”

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

Golf 3 =y 09/93 > 04/99 HUS53 (U) HU45 ()
4 11/97 > 06/02 HUS3 (U) HU48 (U)
07/02 > 10/03 HF53 (1B) HF45 (1B)
=, 05/99 > 06/02 HUS3 (U) HU48 (U)
07/02 > 08/05 HF53 (1B) HF45 (1B)
5 Pus 11/03 > 11/05 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B) HR33 (4)
12/05 > 09/08 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A) HR33 (4)
5 GT 10/05 > 09/08 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A) HR33 (49)
W e 06/07 > 09/09 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A) HR33 (4)
6 10/08 > 10/12 HF60 (3A) HF48 (37) HR28 (1R)
— 06/11 > HF60 (3B) HF48 (3B)
SW e 10/09 > 07/13 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A) HR33 (4S)
7 112> HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR28 (1R)
GTI/GTD/GTE /R @a iy 03/13 > HF65 (38) HF45 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Variant / SW g 08/13 > HF65 (38) HF45 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Alltrack g 04/15 > HF65 (3B) HF45 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Golf Plus / Cross Golf 03/05 > 03/09 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B) HR33 (49)
04/09 > 03/14 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B) HR33 (1R)
Golf Sportsvan 06/14 > HF70 (38) HF40 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Jetta 1/-2 08/79 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
GT/TD 01/84 > HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
3 = 09/05 > 06/06 HF60 (1B) HF48 (1B)
12/05 > 12/10 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A)
4 01/11 > HF60 (38) HF48 (3B)
Kleinbus HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
LT28...55 07/82 > 08/96 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
T 09/96 > 06/06 HUGO (U) HUS5 (U)
Lupo 10/98 > 06/05 HUS53 (U) HU45 (U)
Multivan / California T4 09/90 > 05/03 HUS53 (U) HU53 (U)
T5 = 06/03 > 01/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B) HR40 (49)
= 06/03 > 01/13 HF60 (1B) HF60 (1B) HR45 (49)
= 01/08 > 08/13 HUGO (U) HUS5 (U)
- 09/13 > 07/15 HF60 (38) HF60 (3B) HR40 (49)
. 09/13 > 07/15 HF60 (38) HF60 (3B) HR45 (45)
T6 CE- 08/15 > HF60 (38) HF60 (3B) HR40 (1R)
. 08/15 > HF60 (38) HF60 (3B) HR45 (45)
Passat 1 05/73 > 08/80 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
Variant gaay. 05/73 > 08/80 HU40 (V) HU40 (U)
2 09/80 > 03/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Variant gaay. 09/80 > 03/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
3/-4 04/88 > 09/96 HUS3 (U) HU53 (U)
Variant g 04/88 > 04/97 HUS53 (U) HUS3 (U)
5 09/01 > 02/05 HF53 (1B) HF48 (1B)
10/96 > 05/02 HUS53 (U) HUS50 (U)
06/02 > 02/05 HF53 (1B) HF48 (1B)
Variant geas 05/97 > 05/02 HUS53 (U) HUS50 (U)
06/02 > 08/05 HF53 (1B) HF48 (1B)
6 03/05 > 10/10 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A)
Variant/ SW g 09/05 > 10/10 HF60 (34) HF48 (3A) HR28 (49)
7> Chassis P 30-8-050000 1110 > 08/11 HF60 (34) HF45 (3A)
7Chassis N° 3C-B-200001 > 09/11 > 10/14 HF60 (38) HF45 (3B)
7> Chassis N° 3C--030000|Variant/ SW e 1110 > 08/11 HF60 (34) HF45 (3A) HR28 (45)
7Chassis N° 3C-B-200001 > |Variant/ SW egaes 09/11 > 10/14 HF60 (38) HF45 (3B) HR28 (45)
7 Alltrack g 03/12 > 04/15 HF60 (38) HF45 (3B) HR28 (45)
8 1114 > HF65 (3B) HF48 (3B)
Variant/ SW geae. 1114 > HF65 (3B) HF48 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Alltrack gaae 05/15 > HF65 (3B) HF48 (3B) HR33 (1R)
CC e 05/08 > 02/12 HF60 (3A) HF45 (37)
Polo 1 08/75 > 10/81 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
2 11/81 > 06/94 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
- 08/82 > 06/94 HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
3 Flight / Classic 09/95 > HUS3 (U) HU45 (U)
Variant gaay 09/97 > HUS53 (U) HU45 ()
4 11/01 > 09/02 HF53 (1B) HF43 (1B)




Pour/For

VOLKSWAGEN (.../...)
Polo 4 10/02 > 06/05 HF53 (1B) HF43 (1B) HR33 (49)
Polo / Cross Polo 5 07/05 > 08/09 HF53 (3A) HF48 (3A) HR33 (4S)
Polo 5 TDI /GTI Limited Edition 03/07 > 08/09 HF53 (3A) HF48 (3A) HR28 (4S)
Polo / Cross Polo 6 09/09 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Santana 08/81 > 03/88 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
Scirocco 04/74 > 03/81 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)
04/81 > 07/92 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
09/08 > HF60 (3A) HF48 (3A) HR24 (1R)
Sharan 1 06/01 > 08/10 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
2 09/10 > HF70 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR33 (1R)
Tiguan 11/07 > 05/16 HF60 (3A) HF50 (3A) HR33 (4S)
Touareg 1 02/02 > 03/10 HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B) HR33 (4S)
2 04/10 > HF65 (1B) HF65 (1B) HR33 (37)
Touran 1 X 05/03 > 08/03 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B)
09/03 > 08/10 HF70 (1B) HF70B (1B) HR40 (4S)
E= 03/06 > 11/06 HF60 (1B) HF45 (1B) HR40 (4S)
Touran / GrossTouran|1 Co=m 12/06 > 08/10 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A) HR40 (49)
2 09/10 > 08/15 HF60 (3A) HF45 (3A) HR33 (1R)
Touran 3 09/15 > HF70 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR28 (1R)
Transporter T3 05/79 > 08/90 HU45 (U) HU45 (U)

T4 09/90 > 12/03 HU53 (U) HU53 (U)

T5 (=B 11/03 > 08/13 HU60 (U) HU55 (U) HR40 (4S)
=B 11/03 > 08/13 HU60 (U) HU55 (U) HR45 (4S)
= 09/13 > 07/15 HF60 (3B) HF60 (3B) HR40 (4S)
= 09/13 > 07/15 HF60 (3B) HF60 (3B) HR45 (4S)

T6 = 08/15 > HF60 (3B) HF60 (3B) HR40 (1R)
- 08/15 > HF60 (3B) HF60 (3B) HR45 (4S)

Up/Cross Up / Eco Up 01/12 > HF60 (3B) HF40 (3B) HR24 (1R)
Vento 11/91 > 09/98 HU53 (U) HU45 (U)

B

240 02/82 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
= 09/82 > HU40 (U) HU40 (U)
440 10/88 > HU53 (U) HU53 (U)
460 01/90 > HU53 (U) HU53 (U)
430 07/86 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
740 01/82 > 06/84 HU48 (U) HU48 (U)
07/84 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
= 07/85 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
760 07/83 > 07/87 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
08/87 > 12/90 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
[ 07/86 > 07/87 HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
08/87 > 12/90 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
780 03/85 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
e 03/85 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
850 06/91 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
=, 12/92 > 03/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
940 09/90 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
- 09/90 > HU50 (U) HU50 (U)
960 09/90 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
- 09/90 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)

C30 11/06 > 06/09 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A) HR40 (5)
07/09 > 12/13 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
E (environnemental) 10/08 > 12/13 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
C70 09/96 > 01/06 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
e, 1999 > 01/06 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
oy, e, 03/06 > 12/13 HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
$40 04/96 > 01/04 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
02/04 > 02/06 HF65 (1B) HF50 (1B)
03/06 > 08/12 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
$60 11/00 > 02/04 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
03/04 > 06/10 HF60 (2A) HF53 (2A)
07/10 > HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
S70 06/91 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)




HYDRO:o/E

SOURCE OF PERFORMANCE

A -Q‘ig.
Pour/For

VOLVO (.../...)
S80 10/98 > 05/03 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
06/03 > 05/06 HF60 (24) HF53 (2A)
06/06 > 08/16 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
$90 09/90 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
V40 06/96 > 03/04 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
0712 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
Cross Country 01/13 > HF65 (3A) HF48 (3A)
V50 03/04 > 02/06 HF65 (1B) HF50 (1B)
03/06 > 12/12 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
V60 11/10 > HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
Cross Country 06/15 > HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A)
V70 04/00 > 02/04 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
04/04 > 09/07 HF60 (2A) HF53 (2A)
10/07 > 08/16 HF65 (34) HF50 (34) HR33 (5)
= 12/92 > 03/00 HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
V70XC 09/00 > 02/04 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
V90 = 09/90 > HU53 (U) HU50 (U)
XC60 == 09/08 > 12/10 HF65 (34) HF50 (3A) HR38 (5)
01/11 > HF65 (34) HF50 (3A)
XC70 03/04 > 09/07 HF60 (2A) HF53 (2A)
10/07 > 08/16 HF65 (3A) HF50 (3A) HR33 (5)
XC90 01/03 > 04/04 HU60 (U) HU53 (U)
05/04 > 05/07 HF60 (2A) HF55 (2A)
06/07 > 12/10 HF60 (2A) HF55 (2A) HR38 (5)
01/11 > 02/15 HF60 (2A) HF55 (2A)
|
Florida A 09/90 > HU45 )]
Sana 1989 > HU48 (U HU40 ()

Florida 09/90 > HU48 (U)
Tavria A 07/92 > 12/95 HU53 (U)




[(6F) - valeo (6F) - valeo
Long code d ; OES p/n Long code d Long code
ALFA ROMEO : R(
50516542 | 578510 | HFS8 61627140959 | 578575 | HUS3 1611345580 | 578579 | HUBO
50516543 . 578504 | HF45 61627161029 | 578564 | HR38 1611346180 | 578572 | HU45
61627213241 | 578563 | HRS33 1611348080 | 578513 | HF65
3A1955425 | 578507 | HF53 61627356223 | 578563 | HRS33 1611348080 | 578583 | HUBSC
3A1955427 | 578574 | HUSO0 61627366060 | 578561 | HR28 1611348480 | 578502 | HF40
3A1955427 | 578575 | HUS3 RO 1611348480 | 578502 | HF40
469955425 | 578565 | HR4O 6423 06 | 578575 | HUS3 1611348580 | 578504 | HF45
40955425 | 578564 | HR38 6423 36 | 578515 | HF70 1611348580 | 578572 | HU45
8K9955425 | 578565 | HRAO 6423 38 | 578500 | HF55B 1611349180 | 578511 | HF60
BRO955425 | 578562 | HR31 642349 | 578502 | HF40 1611349280 | 578513 | HF65
8UI955425 | 578511 | HF60 642370 | 578519 | HF8O0 1611349580 | 578519 | HF8O
8U1955426 | 578506 | HF50 642371 | 578518 | HF75B 1611352480 | 578579 | HUBO
8V1955425 | 578511 | HF6O 6423 81 | 578511 | HF60 1611352580 | 578575 | HUS3
81955425 | 578513 | HF6S 642383 | 578502 | HF40 1611354380 | 578515 | HF70
81955426 | 578504 | HF45 6423 99 | 578515 | HF70 1611558080 | 578518 | HF75B
81955426 | 578505 | HF48 6423 A0 | 578512 | HF60B 1611558180 | 578519 | HF8O
8X3955425 | 578562 | HRS1 6423 C4 | 578511 | HF60 1611587580 | 578509 | HF55B
8X3955425 | 578564 | HR38 6423 C5 | 578502 | HF40 1611587880 | 578514 | HFGSB
8X4955425 | 578562 | HRS1 6423 C8 | 578511 | HF60 1611588080 | 578518 | HF75B
8X4955425 | 578564 | HR38 6423 C9 | 578502 | HF40 1611661180 | 578519 | HF80
4A0955425A | 578576 | HUSS 6423 E3 | 578511 | HF60 1611661280 | 578518 | HF75B
4A0955425B | 578575 | HUS3 6423 E4 | 578502 | HF40 1612432480 | 578513 | HF65
4G1955425A | 578511 | HF60 6423 H5 . 578517 | HFT5 1612432480 | 578583 | HUBSC
4119554258 | 578513 | HF65 6423 Ho | 578514 | HF65B 1613156580 | 578513 | HF65
4L1955426A | 578506 | HFS0 64232 | 578511 | HF60 1613156680 | 578514 | HF65B
8F1955426A | 578507 | HFS3 6423 43 | 578502 | HF40 1613156780 | 578517 | HF75
8J1955425A | 578508 | HFSS 64233 | 578502 | HF40 1613156880 | 578518 | HF75B
8J1955425A | 578511 | HF6O 8423 K7 | 578513 | HFe5 1613156880 | 578518 | HF75B
8J1955426A | 578506 | HFS0 6423 K7 | 578583 | HUBSC 1613156980 | 578519 | HF80
8J1955426A | 578507 | HFS3 642319 . 578574 | HUs0 1613156980 | 578519 | HF80
8K1955425A | 578511 | HF60 6423 L9 | 578576 | HUS5 1613157080 | 578515 | HF70
8K1955426A | 578506 | HF50 6426 PC | 578519 | HF80 1613160080 | 578511 | HF6O
8P1955425H | 578511 | HF60 6426 PE | 578518 | HF75B 1613291580 | 578579 | HUGO
8P1955426F | 578504 | HF45 6426 SJ | 578511 | HF60 1613291680 | 578579 | HUGO
8P1055426H | 578505 | HF4g 6426 3 B For0 |
BR19554258 | 578511 | HF6O 6426 5 . 5785712 | HUs 1105307 | 578575 | HUS3
BR1955426B | 578506 | HF50 6426 YP | 578513 | HF65 1132443 . 578576 | HUS5
8X1955425A | 578511 | HF60 6426 YP . 578580 | HUe5 1148887 . 578573 | Hu4g
8X1955426A | 578501 | HF38 6426 Y0 | 578504 | HF45 1148889 . 578574 | HU50
: 6426 Y0 | 578572 | HU5 1148900 | 578575 | HUS3
61610396417 | 578505 | HF48 6426 ZE | 578513 | HF65 1363354 | 578513 | HF65
61611367678 | 578574 | HUS0 6426 ZE | 578514 | HF65B 1373656 . 578515 | HF70
61617004901 | 578574 | HUS0 6426 ZE | 578580 | HUB5 1373657 | 578515 | HF70
61617198668 . 578511 | HF60 6426 ZF | 578514 | HF65B 1554028 | 578511 | HF60
61618353289 | 578575 | HUS3 1608028680 | 578579 | HUGO 1554028 | 578579 | HUGO
61619071613 | 578578 | HUS8 1608028880 | 578575 | HUS3 1554033 | 578500 | HF35
61622508277 | 578563 | HR33 1609420080 | 578519 | HF80 1554033 . 578570 | HU35
61622990035 | 578563 | HR33 1600420280 | 578518 | HF75B 1680479 | 578503 | HF43
61627138508 | 578561 | HR28 1611345580 | 578511 | HF60 1680479 | 578505 | HF48




HYDRO

SOURCE OF

[0F) - Valeo [0F) » Vateo [0F) » Vateo
Long code d Long code d OES p/n Long code

1680491 . 578513 HF65 1880030 . 578506 HF50 1611354380 | 578515 HF70
1680496 . 578514 | HF65B 1882419 " 578501 HF38 1611354380 | 578582 | HU70
1680497 . 578517 HF75 1916360 . 578517 HF75 1611587780 | 578512 | HF60B
1680499 . 578505 HF48 1916366 . 578518 | HF75B 1611567880 | 578514 | HF65B
1680504 . 578503 HF43 4658576 578573 | HU48 1611587880 | 578514 | HF65B
1680506 578513 HF65 4658600 " 578576 | HUS5 1611567880 | 578581 | HUGSB
1680508 . 578503 HF43 5101217 578561 HR28 1612432380 | 578513 HF65
1680510 578517 HF75 5176786 . 578515 HF70 1613158080 | 578502 HF40
1680511 . 578513 HF65 5176822 578516 | HF70B 1613158180 | 578511 HF60
1680513 578511 HF60 5277044 . 578506 HF50 1613158180 | 578513 HF65
1680579 . 578502 HF40 5077057 578508 HF55 1613158280 | 578514 | HF65B
1680581 578513 HF65 5324649 " 578561 HR28 1613319580 | 578515 HF70
1694733 " 578501 HF38 5324650 578561 HR28 1613319580 | 578582 | HU70
1694734 578502 HF40 5339417 ' 578563 | HR33

1694736 © 578505 HF48 M 7701038296 | 578504 HF45
1694740 . 578511 HF60 6423 21 . 578517 HF75 7701038296 | 578572 | HU45
1694741 . 578513 HF65 6423 22 " 578514 | HF65B 7701046135 | 578575 HU53
1694741 . 578514 | HF65B 6423 F1 . 578514 | HF65B 7701049049 | 578511 HF60
1694742 . 578515 HF70 6423 F1 . 578581 | HU6SB 7701049049 | 578579 | HUGO
1694742 . 578517 HF75 6423 F3 | 578512 | HFG0B 7701049050 | 578574 | HUS0
1698010 . 578515 HF70 6423 F4 . 578580 | HU65 7701056011 | 578513 HF65
1712818 . 578576 | HUS5 6423 F5 " 578571 HU40 7701056012 | 578508 HF55
1712819 " 578571 HU40 6423 G8 . 578583 | HUGSC 7701057639 | 578514 | HF65B
1714323 578573 HU48 6423 HO " 578571 HU40 7701057641 | 578515 HF70
1714579 " 578574 | HUS0 6423 PO 578508 HF55 7701061593 | 578511 HF60
1726283 578513 HF65 6426 HT . 578574 HU50 7701061597 | 578502 HF40
1729464 " 578511 HF60 6426 HW " 578576 | HUS5 7701061772 | 578513 HF65
1729464 " 578579 | HUGO 6426 54 . 578513 HF65 7701061774 | 578508 HF55
1729466 . 578500 HF35 6426 54 " 578576 | HUS5 7701063735 | 578504 HF45
1729466 578570 HU35 64265 . 578580 HUG5 7701063735 | 578572 | HU45
1769707 578516 | HF70B 6426 YV 578513 HF65 7701068753 | 578508 HF55
1769709 . 578517 HF75 6426 YW . 578503 HF43 7701068755 | 578506 HF50
1786560 . 578515 HF70 1608738780 | 578515 HF70 7711170183 | 578511 HF60
1786573 . 578515 HF70 1608738780 | 578516 | HF70B 7711170183 | 578579 | HUGO
1786576 | 578512 | HF60B 1610672580 | 578511 HF60 7711172851 | 578572 HU45
1829009 . 578517 HF75 1610672680 | 578504 HF45 7711172852 | 578575 | HUS3
1829012 . 578518 | HF75B 1611345480 | 578576 | HUS5 7711172853 | 578574 | HUS0
1840436 . 578515 HF70 1611345680 | 578580 HUB5 7711172854 | 578576 | HUS5
1840437 " 578501 HF38 1611346080 | 578571 HU40 8201334533 | 578511 HF60
1850101 578501 HF38 1611346380 | 578574 HU50 287909786R | 578560 | HR24
1850102 . 578502 HF40 1611346580 . 578508 HF55 288900001R | 578502 HF40
1850109 578513 HF65 1611346580 | 578513 HF65 2889000038 | 578513 HF65
1850110 . 578516 | HF70B 1611348080 . 578580 | HUG5 288900145 | 578506 HF50
1850111 578517 HF75 1611348080 | 578583 | HUBSC 2889004328 | 578513 HF65
1850112 " 578571 HU40 1611348480 | 578502 HF40 288900464R | 578508 HF55
1850119 578576 HUS5 1611348480 | 578503 HF43 288900464R . 578576 | HUS5
1852939 © 578506 HF50 1611349280 | 578513 HF65 288900649R | 578511 HF60
1853024 . 578517 HF75 1611349480 | 578517 HF75 288900649 | 578571 HU40
1880029 . 578517 HF75 1611354280 | 578516 | HF70B 288901158R | 578574 | HUS0




[0F) » Vateo [0F) » vateo
OES p/n Long code d OES p/n Long code
s

2889013 10R ' 578500 HF35 561998002 1 578513 HF65
2889 013 46R 1 578513 HF65 5K1955425 ' 578511 HF60
2889014 21R ' 578514 HF65B 5K1955426 1 578505 HF48
28 89024 84R l 578517 HF75 6K1955427 ' 578507 HF53
28 89 025 93R ' 578511 HF60 6R1998002 | 578502 HF40
2889 028 29R | 578504 HF45 6R1998002 ' 578511 HF60
28 89 028 29R ' 578579 HU60 8D1955427 l 578505 HF48
2889032 11R l 578504 HF45 8D1955427 ' 578574 HU50
2889032 11R ' 578574 HU50 357955425D | 578575 HU53
28 89032 53R | 578516 HF70B 1H0955425D ' 578572 HU45
2889 040 87R ' 578511 HF60 1J19554258 | 578507 HF53
28 89 048 82R | 578505 HF48 1J1955425B ' 578575 HU53
28 89 04E HOA ' 578571 HU40 1J1955426B | 578505 HF48
28 89 04E H1A l 578580 HU65 1J1955426B ' 578573 HU48
28 89 052 14R ' 578511 HF60 1K1955425A l 578511 HF60
28 89 053 51R l 578500 HF35 1K1955426A ' 578505 HF48
2889 055 91R ' 578511 HF60 3A1955427A 1 578507 HF53
28 89 056 15R 578502 HF40 3A1955427A 578575 HU53
28 89 057 55R ' 578502 HF40 3A1955427B 1 578575 HU53
28 89 062 25R 1 578580 HU65 3C1955425D ' 578511 HF60
28 89 065 24R ' 578517 HF75 3C1955426D 1 578505 HF48
2889072 61R 1 578502 HF40 3C8955425B ' 578511 HF60
2889 073 32R ' 578511 HF60 3C8955426B l 578504 HF45
28 89077 39R l 578504 HF45 3G1998002A ' 578505 HF43
2889 077 41R ' 578579 HU60 3G1998002A | 578513 HF65
28 89 078 36R | 578505 HF48 5G1998002A ' 578504 HF45
2889 078 68R ' 578505 HF48 5G1998002A | 578513 HF65
2889079 53R | 578571 HU40 5M0955425C ' 578515 HF70
2889 080 41R ' 578511 HF60 5M0955426C | 578516 HF70B
28 89 086 30R | 578514 HF65B 6K1955427A ' 578503 HF43
28 89 086 30R ' 578515 HF70 6N0955425A | 578573 HU48
2889092 70R | 578511 HF60 6N0955427A ' 578573 HU48
28 89 096 90R ' 578502 HF40 6RGI55425A 1 578502 HF40
2889098 71R 1 578500 HF35 6RU955425C ' 578511 HF60
28 89 542 76R ' 578513 HF65
28 8B 577 52R 578500 HF35

517998002 1 578502 HF40

517998002 ' 578515 HF70

561955425 l 578513 HF65

561955426 ' 578505 HF48

1H0955427 l 578572 HU45

3A1955425 ' 578507 HF53

3A1955425 l 578575 HU53

3A1955427 ' 578507 HF53

3A1955427 | 578575 HU53

361998002 ' 578505 HF48

361998002 | 578513 HF65

561998002 ' 578504 HF45




HYDRO

SOURCE OF

(2277
Al - Valeo

Short
Long code | code | Long code

Bosch Aerotwin

3397006 803 | AR707U 578582 . HU70
3397 006 827 . AP13U 578500 . HF35
3397006 828 | AP15U 578501 . HF38
3397 006 829 . AP16U 578502 . HF40
3397006 830 | AP17U 578503 . HF43
3397006 831 . AP18U 578504 . HF45
3397006 832 | AP19U 578505 . HF48
3397 006 833 | AP20U 578506 . HF50
3397 006 834 | AP21U 578507 . HF53
3397006 835 . AP22U 578508 . HF55
3397006 835 | AP22U 578509 . HF55B
3397006 836 . APU23 578510 . HF58
3397006 837 | APU24 578511 . HF60
3397006 837 . APU24 578512 . HF60B
3397006 838 | APU26 578513 . HF65
3397006 838 . APU26 578514 | HF65B
3397006 839 | APU28 578515 . HF70
3397006 839 . APU28 578516 . HF70B
3397006 840 | APU30 578517 . HF75
3397 006 840 . APU30 578518 . HF75B
3397006 841 | APU32 578519 . HF80
3397 007 566 . AR652S 578585 . HUB545
3397 007 567 | AR725S 578586 + HUB555
3397 007 568 . AR703S 578588 | HU7065
3397008 930 | AR340U 578570 HU35
3397008 932 | AR400U 578571 HU40
3397008 933 | AR450U 578572 HU45
3397008 934 |AR4480U 578573 HU48
3397008 935 | ARS00U 578574 HU50
3397 008 936  AR530U 578575 HU53

3397008 937 | AR550U 578576 . HU55

3397 008 937 | AR550U 578577 HU55B
3397008 938 | ARGOOU 578579 HU60
3397008 939  AR650U 578580 HU65
3397008 939 | ARG50U 578581 HU65B
3397008 939 AR650U 578583 HU65C
3397008 940 | AR580U 578578 HU58
3397009776 . AR609S 578584 | HUG0GO
3397009777 | AR651S 578587 + HU6565




P

-@—@-
GB Front blades
F Balais avant
E Escobilla delantera
P Escova da frente
| Tergicristallo anteriore
NL Voorste wisser
D Frontwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka przednia
RU CTeKAOOUUCTUTEAL NepeAHUH
TR On cam silecegi
CZ Predni stérace
DK Forreste viskerblade
S Vindruta
N
ol
GB Rear blade
F Balai arriere
E Escobilla trasera
P Escova de tras
| Targicristallo posteriore
NL Achter wisser
D Heckwischblatt
PL Wycieraczka tylna
RU CreKAOOUUCTUTEAL 3aAHUM
TR Arka cam silecegi
CZ Zadni stérac
DK Bageste viskerblade

S Bakruta
237/

GB Dates

Dates
E Fecha
P Data
| Data
NL Data
D Baujahr
PL Daty

RU aatbl nponsBoAcTBa
TR Uygulama tarihi
CZ Datum

DK Argang

S Arsmodell

GB Driver side

F  Coté conducteur
E Lado conductor

P Lado condutor

| Lato guida

NL Bestuurder

D Fahrerseite

PL Strona kierowcy
RU CropoHa BoanTem
TR Sdirlcu tarafil

CZ Strana fidice

DK Forerside

S$ Forarsida

of

GB Passenger side

F  Coté Passager

E Lado pasajero

P Lado passageiro

I Lato passeggero
NL Passagier

D Beifahrerseite

PL Strona pasa“era
RU CropoHa naccaxupa
TR Yolcu tarafu

CZ Strana spolujezdce
DK Passagerside

S Passagerarsida

GB For right hand drive only

Conduite a droite uniquement
E Para conducir a la derecha unicamente
P Para conduzir a direita unicamente
I Guida a destra
NL Rechtsgestuurd voertuig
D Nur fiir Rechtslenker
PL Tylko ruch prawostronny
RU ToAbKo AASt aBTOMOGMMEN C pyAeM cripaBa
TR Yalnizca sagdan direksiyonlu araglar igin
CZ Pro vozy s pravostrannym Fizenim
DK Kun Hgjrestyrede
S Endast for hdgerstyrd

GB Adaptor

F  Adaptateur
E Adaptador
P Adaptador
| Fissaggio a gancio
NL Adapter

D Adapter
PL facznik
RU Aaantep
TR Adaptor
CZ Adaptér
DK Adaptor

S Adapter

N

*

GB Re-use vehicule’s existing adaptor

F  Réutiliser la piéce d'adaptation montée d'origine
E Reutilizar el adaptador de origen

P Reutilizar o adaptador original

| Riutilizzare I'attacco montato in origine
NL De adaptor hergebruiken

D Bitte den Originaladapter wieder verwenden
PL U%j oryginalnego [lacznika

RU Mcnorb3oBaTb OpuUsiMHaAbHbIN aaanTep
TR Aracinizin iizerinde bulunan orijinal adaptéri kullanin
CZ Pouzijte adaptér namontovany na vozidle
DK Genbrug adaptor

S Ateranvénd originaladaptern

/’3’(1
GB Monoblade
F  Mono balai
E  Mono escobilla
P Mono-escova
I Mono spazzola
NL Enkele wisser
D Einarmwischer
PL Wycieraczka pojedyfcza
RU OaMH cTeKIOoUUCTUTEAD
TR Tek silecek
CZ S jednim stéraCem
DK Enkelt viskerblad
S Singel torkare

GB 2 rear doors

F 2 portes arriere

E 2 puertas traseras
P 2 portas atras

I 2 porte posteriori
NL 2 deuren achter

D Mit 2 Hecktiiren

PL Dwoje tylnych drzwi
RU Ape 3aAHMX ABepH
TR Gift bagaj kapisi
CZ Pdulené zadni dvere
DK 2 bagdere

S Med dubbla bakdérrar

GB Tailgate

F  Hayon arriére
E Portén trasero
P Porta de tras
| Sportello

NL Klep

D Heckklappe
PL Zamek tylny
RU 3aanui 3amok
TR Tek bagaj kapisi
CZ Zadni dvere
DK Bagklap

S Bakdorr

GB Coupe

Coupé
E Coupé
P Coupe
I Coupé
NL Coupé
D Coupe
PL Coupe
RU Kyne
TR Coupe
CZ Kupé
DK Coupé
S Coupé

Lo
GB Cabriolet

F  Cabriolet

E Cabriolet

P Descapotavel
I Cabriolet
NL Cabriolet

D Cabrio

PL Kabriolet
RU Kabpuoner
TR Cabriolet
CZ Kabriolet
DK Cabriolet

S Cabriolet

GB Station Wagon
F Break

E Break

P Carrinha

I Break

NL Stationwagon
D Kombi

PL Kombi

RU Kom6u

TR Station Wagon
CZ Kombi

DK Stationcar

S Kombi

GB Saloon
F Berline
E Berlina
P 4 Portas
| Berlina
NL Sedan
D Limousine
PL Sedan
RU CeaaH
TR Sedan
CZ Sedan
DK Sedan
S Sedan

OO
GB 4x4
F4xd
E 4x4
P 4x4
| 4x4
NL 4x4
D 4x4
PL 4x4
RU 4x4
TR 4x4
CZ 4x4
DK 4x4
S 4x4

RakialEs

GB Number of doors

Nombre de portes
E Numero de puertas
P Numero de portas
I Numero di porte
NL Aantal deuren
D Anzahl der Turen
PL lloEg drzwi
RU Kaanuectso aBepen
TR Kapi sayisi
CZ Pocet dvefi
DK Antal dgre
S Antal dorrar

[en)

GB Washer bar mounted on blade

Rampe d’arrosage montée
E Rampa surtidora incorporada
P Sistema de rega montado
| Distributore per lavavetro incorporato
NL Sproeigallerij gemonteerd op wisserblad
D Aufgesetzte Scheibenwaschdiisen
PL Spryskiwacz zamontowany
RU C BCTPOEHHbIM OMbICKMBATEAEM CTEKMa
TR Su puskrttculeri kol lzerinde
CZ Vystup ostfikovace na stéraci
DK Sprinklerdyse, -bro monteret
S Torkare med spolare

GB Hook

Accrochage Crochet
E Fijacién por gancho
P Fixag&o por gancho
I Adattatore
NL Haakje
D Haken
PL Haczyk
RU Kptoyok
TR Kancali silecek kolu
CZ Hakové upevnéni
DK Krog
S Krok

GB Bayonet

Baionnette
E Fijacion tipo bayoneta
P Fixacao tipo "baionette"
| Baionetta
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D Baionnetteverschlul
PL Bagnet
RU [Mpsmon pbivar
TR Duz silecek kolu
CZ Bajonetové upevnéni
DK Bajonet
S Bajonettfaste

GB Side fixing

F  Accrochage latéral
E Fijacion lateral

P Fixac&o lateral

| Fissaggio laterale
NL Zij-bevestiging

D Seitliche Befestigung
PL Boczne mocowanie
RU BokoBoe KpernAeHue
TR Yan baglanti

CZ Upevnéni ze strany
DK Sidemonteret

S Sido faste

=
GB Top-Lock connection
F  Connexion Top-Lock
E Adaptador tipo Top-lock
P Adaptador tipo Top-lock
| Adattatore Top-Lock
NL Top-Lock verbinding
D TopLock-Befestigung
PL Adaptor Top-Lock
RU Kpennenue "Top-Lock" (3amok cBepxy)
TR Silecek adaptériihinanden
CZ Uchyceni typu Top-Lock
DK Top-lasekappe

GB Butterfly wiping
Essuyage Papillon
E Barrido cruzado (estilo mariposa)
P Limpeza cruzada
I Tegitura a farfalla
NL Butterfly technologie
D Gegenlaufsystem
PL Wycieraczki przeciwbie ne
RU Pa3HoHanpaBA€HHble CTEKAOOUUCTUTEAN
TR Kelebek silecek sistemi
CZ Protismérné stirani
DK "Mod hinanden" visker
S Motgaende torkare

SO
GB Parallel wiping system
F  Systeme d’essuyage paralléle
E Sistema de barrido paralelo
P Sistema de limpeza paralelo
| Tergitura parallela
NL Parallel wissersysteem
D Gleichlaufsystem
PL  System zréwnoleglym przemieszczaniem wycieraczek
RU  Crcrema ¢ napanniensHbiM NepemeLLIEHIIEM CTeKoouHeTUTeneit
TR Paralel silme sistemi
CZ Soubézné stirani
DK Parallelt viskersystem

GB Curve Blade

Balai courbe
E Escobilla curva
P Escova curva
I Spazzola curva
NL Gebogen wisserblad
D Gebogenes Wischblatt
PL Wycieraczka zakrzywiona
RU W30rHyTbil CTEKAOOUMCTUTEAD
TR Egmli silecek suiplirgesi
CZ Zakfiveny stérac
DK Buede viskerblade
S Svangt blad

]
GB For vehicle with fixed rear window

F  Pour véhicule avec lunette arriere fixe
E Para vehiculos con luneta trasera fija

P Para vehiculos con luneta trasera fija

I Per veicoli con lunotto posteriore fisso
NL Voor voertuigen met vaste achterruit

D Fir Fahrzeuge mit fester Heckscheibe
PL Dla pojazdéw ze statg tylng szybg

RU  [Ins agTovouneit ¢ HeoTkpbIBaIOLYNCS CTeXNIOM ABepH BaraxHit
TR Arka cami sabit araglar igin
CZ Pro vozidla s pevnym zadnim oknem
DK For keretgjer med oplukklig bagrude
For fordon med fast bakruta

2

For vehicle with opening rear window
Pour véhicule avec lunette arriére ouvrant
Para vehiculos con luneta trasera practicabl
P Para veiculo com janela traseira com abertura
I Perveicoli con lunotto posteriore apribile
NL Voor voertuigen met te openen achterruit
D  FirFahrzeuge mit aufklappbarer Heckcheibe
PL Dla pojazdéw z otwierang tylng szybg
RU  [Ins agromo6iune ¢ OTDbIBaIOLLYNCH CTEKTIOM [18epH araxhuka
TR Arka cami agilanaraglar igin

CZ Pro vozidla s oteviracim zadnim oknem
DK For keretgjer med fastbagrude

S For fordon med 6ppnigsbar bakruta
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WEAR DIAGNOSTIC
DIAGNOSTIC D'USURE

VALEO RECOMMENDS T0 CHANGE ~ >K_

WIPER BLADES ONCE A YEAR @ ‘

VALEO RECOMMANDE DE CHANGER VOS BALAIS
D'ESSUIE-GLACES UNE FOIS PAR AN

CONSEIL D’EXPERT

HOW TO INSTALL YOUR WIPER BLADES:

COMMENT MONTER VOS BALAIS D'ESSUIE-GLACES :

EXPERT AD VI(E)'*. '

o Check your vehicles guide to position wiper blades in parking position

Consulfer la notice du véhicule pour positionner les balais en position parking

o Lift your wiper blades

Relever les balais

o (lean your windshield before fitting your new wiper blades

Nettoyez votre pare-brise avant le premier passage du balai d'essuie-glace

o Mount the adaptor on the blade before fitting on fo the arm

Montez I'adaptateur sur le balai avant de monter celui-ci sur le bras

« Fit the spoiler as follow
Assurer vous du bon sens du spoiler :

Q Do not slam blade or arm on your windshield

Ne pas claquer le balai d'essuie-glaces sur le pare-brise

Turn your engine off

Couper le contact moteur

-
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Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this catalogue is correct at the time of print-
ing, but no warranty or representation is given or made as to the accuracy of such information and Valeo Service
UK Ltd does not accept any liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies.

Valeo Service UK Ltd reserves the right to alter specifications and/or the final construction of products without
notice.

L'affectation et la préconisation des produits figurant dans nos catalogues prennent en compte I'état du parc
automobile au jour de leur parution.

La responsabilité de Valeo Service ne saurait &tre engagée en cas de modification, substitution ou suppression des
affectations ou préconisations qui pourraient intervenir notamment a l'initiative des constructeurs de véhicules.

Les caractéristiques techniques de nos produits sont susceptibles d'évoluer a tout moment pour tenir compte des
améliorations techniques et technologiques.

La aplicacion de los productos sobre vehicul
catélogos se refieren a la 6n del parque de

y las esp

de los productos que figuran en nuestros
en la fecha de puesta en circulacion de los productos.

Valeo Service Espafia SA no asume ninguna responsabilidad en caso de modificacién, sustitucion o supre-
sién de dichas licaci y/o pecificaci que pudieran producirse por iniciativa de los
fabricantes de automéviles.

Las caracteristicas técnicas de nuestros p. son ptibles de lucic en

incorporar las mejoras técnicas y tecnoldgicas que se desarrollen.

para

As prescricdes e recomendacdes relativas ao uso ou utilidade dos produtos constantes de nossos catalogos levam
em consideracao o estado do parque automotivo a época do lancamento desses produtos.

A Valeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda (Valeo Cibié Service) ndo serd responsavel por quaisquer modificagoes, substi-
tuicBes ou supressdes incidentes sobre as prescrigdes e recomendagdes relativas ao uso ou utilidade de nossos
produtos, que sejam decorrentes de ac¢es dos construtores de veiculos.

As caracteristicas técnicas de nossos produtos s@o suscetiveis de alteracdo a qualquer momento para que sejam
incorporadas melhorias técnicas e/ou tecnoldgicas.

Le applicazioni e le specifiche dei prodotti che figurano nei nostri cataloghi si riferiscono alla situazione del parco
circolante al momento della pubblicazione.

Valeo Service Italia S.p.A. declina qualsiasi responsabilita in caso di modifica, sostituzione o soppressione di
applicazioni o specifiche eventualmente apportate, senza preavviso, da parte dei Costruttori .

Le caratteristiche tecniche dei nostri prodotti sono suscettibili di modifiche in qualsiasi momento, per apportare
migliorie tecniche e tecnologiche.

Product references referred to in this catalogue may not be available in all countries.
All orders for products are only accepted subject to the terms and conditions of Valeo Service UK Ltd.

Photographs and drawings are not binding on Valeo Service UK Ltd. The copyright in this publication belongs to
Valeo Service UK Ltd exclusively. No part of this publication may be reproduced by any means without the prior
authorisation of Valeo Service UK Ltd.

Certaines références peuvent ne pas étre disponibles dans tous les pays.
Les commandes sont régies par les conditions générales de vente de Valeo Service.

Photos et dessins non contractuels. La reproduction de tout ou partie de cette publication est interdite sans
I'autorisation expresse et écrite de Valeo Service.

Las referencias de productos mencionadas en este catalogo puede que no estén disponibles en todos los paises.

Los pedidos se regiran por las conditiones generales de venta de Valeo Service Espaiia SA.
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Las fotografias y dibujos que aparecen en nu son , por lo que no siempre
coinciden exactamente con la apariencia externa de nuestros productos. Se prohibe la reproduccién de todo o parte
de esta publicacién sin la autorizacion expresa y escrita de Valeo Service Espaiia SA.

Certas referéncias podem nao estar disponiveis em todos os paises.

Os pedidos feitos pelos clientes sao regidos pelas condigdes gerais de venda da Valeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda
(Valeo Cibié Service).

Fotos e desenhos ndo contratuais. A reproducdo do todo ou de parte desta publicacdo é proibida sem a
autorizagdo expressa e por escrito da Valeo Sistemas Automotivos Ltda (Valeo Cibié Service).

Alcuni riferimenti presenti in questo catalogo non sono disponibili in tutti i paesi.
Gli ordini sono regolamentati dalle condizioni generali di vendita di Valeo Service Italia S.p.A..

Le Foto ed i disegni che appaiono nel catalogo sono puramente indicativi. E’ vietata la riproduzione della totalita
o di una parte della presente pubblicazione senza un’esplicita autorizzazione scritta da parte di Valeo Service
Italia S.p.A..

De ter zake van de producten in onze catalogi aangeg b
zijn gebaseerd op het wagenpark ten tijde van publicatie.

Valeo Service Benelux B.V. sluit elke aansprakelijkheid uit met betrekking tot wijziging, vervanging of
annulering van de bestemmingen of aanbevelingen, die met name op initiatief van de autofabrikanten
kunnen worden doorgevoerd.

De technische eigenschappen van onze producten kunnen te allen tijde evolueren teneinde rekening
te houden met technische en technologische verbeteringen.

Die Verwendungsempfehlungen zu den in diesem Katalog aufgefiihrten Produkten beziehen sich auf
den zum Zeitpunkt des Erscheinens dieses Katalogs existierenden Fahrzeugbestand.

Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH Gibernimmt keine Haftung fiir Anderungen, Ersetzungen oder
Streichungen der Fahrzeuganwendung oder -Empfehlungen, die  besonders auf Initiative der
Fahrzeughersteller auftreten kdnnen.

Die technischen Eigenschaften unserer Produkte unterliegen standiger Entwicklung, um technischen
und technologischen Verbesserungen Rechnung zu tragen.

Przeznaczenie i zalecenia dotyczace produktéw figurujacych w naszych katalogach biora pod uwage stan
parku samochodowego w dniu ich wprowadzenia na rynek.

Firma «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.» nie moze ponosi¢ odpowiedzialnosci w przypadku
zmiany, zastapienia lub usunigcia wskazéwek dotyczacych przeznaczenia produktu i zalecen, ktére moga
wystapi¢ z inicjatywy producentéw samochodow.

Dane techniczne naszych produktéw moga by¢ w kazdej chwili zmienione w celu uwzglednienia
Ucinili jsme vSechny kroky nezbytné k tomu, aby informace v tomto dokumentu byly pfesné ke dni jeho tisku. Valeo
Service Export nezodpovida za pfipadné netipné ¢i chybné informace zde uvedené.

Valeo Service Export si vyhrazuje pravo Upravy specifikace a / nebo konecné formy vyrobku bez predchoziho
upozornéni.

A VALEQO telies tudasaval arra torekszik, hogy a katalogusban szereplé adatok miiszaki tartalma teljesen korrekt
legyen, ezért a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT nem vallal garanciat azok helyességéért, pontatlansagaért és nem
terheli feleldsség az esetleges hibakbdl eredd karokért.

A VALEO SERVICE EXPORT fenntartja a jogot a termékvaltoztatasokra mellékelt termékinformacio nélkuil.

A katalogusban szereplé cikkszamok kozott eléfordulhatnak olyanok is, melyek nem minden orszégban kertilnek
forgalomba.

HasHauyeHune v peKoMeHaaLunu No aKcnayaTaunm NPOAyKLMKU, COAEPHKaLLMECs B HaLLMUX

KaTasnorax, yka3blBaloTcs C y4ETOM COCTOAHUS aBTOMOOMIILHOIO NapKa Ha ieHb ee NOABNEHUS.

KomnaHus «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.0» He HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTU B Clly4ae
BHECEHUSI UBMEHEHUI B PpeKomMeHaaumMn no aKcnayataunu NnpoayKUuMn UnuM Ux ycTpaHeHus,
NPOU30LIEALLNX, B YACTHOCTH, MO MHULMATUBE NPOU3BOAUTENEN aBTOMOGHEN.

TexHUYECK1e XapaKTEPUCTUKM HaLLen NPOAYKLIMKM MOTYT NpeTepnesaTb U3MEHEHHs B 1060
MOMEHT, C y4ETOM YCOBEPLIEHCTBOBAaHUA TEXHUYECKUX U TEXHOJIOMMHECKMNX NPOLECCOB.

Kataloglarimizda yer alan rinlerin kullanim ve tanimlari, otomobil parkinin yayin tarihindeki duru-
muna goéredir.

Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS, ozellikle arag, reticilerinin inisiyatifi sonucu yapilan degisiklik, ikame
veya kaldirmalardan sorumlu tutulamaz.

Uriinlerimizin teknik 6zellikleri, teknik ve teknolojik gelismelere paralel olarak gelistirilebilir.
O katdhoyog €xel ouotadel AauBavovtag uviyn T cUoTAon TOU OTAAOU QUTOKLVTWY TNV NUEPQ, TNG
KUKAogopiag Tou.

H Valeo de @épel eublvn oe veplvtwon Tpovovoinong, aAAayng 1) avTikatdoTtaong Kavolou avt/kou vou
VEPLEXETAL OTO KATAANOYO, EEALTOCG VPWTOBOUALQG TOU KATACKEUAGTH TOU OXHATOG.

Ta TEXVIKA XOPAKTNELOTIKA Twv vPolvTwv evdéxeTal va dlagopovonBolv avd vaca oTLyun ARyo
TEXVOAOYLK®V EEEALEEWV.

Mepikol KwdLkol avT/Kwv pvopel va pnv eivat dLaBECLUOL 08 KAVOLEG XWPEG.

Bepaalde artikelen kunnen in bepaalde landen niet beschikbaar zijn.
Orders zijn onderworpen aan de algemene verkoopvoorwaarden van Valeo Service Benelux B.V.

Foto’s en tekeningen zijn niet bindend.

Adapl !

De gehele of g lijke ven diging van deze uitgave zonder uitdrukkelijke voorafgaande
schriftelijke toestemming van Valeo Service Benelux B.V. is verboden.

Die Fotos oder Zeichnungen in diesem Katalog dienen ausschliesslich der Veranschaulichung unserer
Produkte. Rechtliche Anspriiche kdnnen daraus nicht abgeleitet werden.

Einige Produktreferenzen sind nicht in allen Landern verfiigbar.
Lieferungen unterliegen den Allgemeinen Verkaufsbedingungen von Valeo Service Deutschland GmbH.

Die Vervielfaltigung dieses Katalogs oder Teilen davon ohne die schriftliche Erlaubnis von Valeo
Service Deutschland GmbH ist nicht zul&ssig.

ulepszen technicznych i technologicznych.

Niektére modele moga by¢ niedostepne w niektérych krajach.

Zaméwienia podlegaja ogdlnym warunkom uméw «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.».
Wykorzystywanie w catoéci lub w czesci zdje¢ i rysunkéw zamieszczonych w naszych katalogach
wymaga pisemnej zgody «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.».

Katalogova cisla obsazena v tomto katalogu nemusi byt dostupna k prodeji na vsech trzich. Kone¢né objednani
vyrobku se fidi obchodnimi podminkami Valeo Service Export.

Fotografie a technické nakresy nezavisi na Valeo Service Export. Copyright je exkluzivné Valeo Service Export.
Z4dna Cast tohoto katalogu nesmi byt kopirovana bez autorizace Valeo Service Export.

Minden termék rendelés a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT szerzodés kondiciéi alapjan érvényes.

A katalogusban szerepl6 fényképek és rajzok nem a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT készitményei. A szerzéi jogok a
VALEO SERVICE EXPORT kizarolagos tulajdonét képezik.

A kiadvany részét nem képez6 reprodukciokhoz nem szikséges a VALEO SERVICE EXPORT engedélye.

HekoTopble BUAbI NPOAYKLIMM MOTYT HE UMETLCS B HAaNU4YWUK B OTAENbHbIX CTPaHaX.

3akasbl OCyLLEeCTBNAOTCA COrnacHo 06U.|I4M npasunam TOProean, NpUMEHAEMbIM B KOMNaHUKN
«Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o».

doTorpadun U N306paxKeHUs NPOAYKLIUN MOTYT HE B MONHOM Mepe COOTBETCTBOBATbL
opurMHanam. Bocnpon3BeaeHve BCEN UM YacTu HacTosLen Nybnnkauum 3anpelleHo 6e3
cneuuanbHOro NMCbMEHHOro cornacus Komnanuu «Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp.zo.o».

Bazi referanslar baz iilkelerde bulunmayabilir.
Siparisler, Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS’un genel satis kosullarina uygun olarak 6denir.

Fotograf ve resimler akdi degildir. Isbu yayinin Valeo Otomotiv Dagitim AS’un énceden verilmis yazil
izni olmaksizin kismen veya tamamen ¢ogaltilmasi yasaktir.

OL vapayyeAieg UVNKELVTAL OTOUG YEVLKOUG 11poug VwAnoewv g Valeo.

‘OL pwToypapieg kat Ta ox€dLa dev elval deopeuTikA. H avavapaywyn oAKANpou 1 TuipaTog autol Tou
KataAfyou avayopeleTtat va yivel xwpig T pnTh Kat ypavt ddeta g Valeo Service.



EUROPE

FRANCE

VALEO SERVICE FRANCE
70, RUE PLEYEL

93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 149 4532 32

FAX: (+33) 149 45 37 36
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 €
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

SPAIN, PORTUGAL

VALEO SERVICE ESPANA, S.A.U.
CALLE RIO ALMANZORA, N°5

AREA EMPRESARIAL ANDALUCIA C.LA.
28906 GETAFE (MADRID) - ESPANA
TEL.: (+34) 91 495 85 00

FAX: (+34) 91 495 86 99

TEL. ATENCION TECNICA: 902 011 799
TEL. ATENCION AL CLIENTE: 900 122 657

Valeo Service Espaia Sociedad Anénima

inscrita en el Registro Mercantil de Madrid,

Tomo 972 - Libro 941 de la seccién 8,

Folio 25 - Hoja 65435 - Inscripcion 1° NIF. A28772978

ITALY, GREECE, ALBANIA,
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA, CROATIA,
CYPRUS, KOSOVO, SERBIA, SLOVENIA,
MACEDONIA, MALTA,MONTENEGRO

VALEO SERVICE ITALIA S.P.A. - ADRIATIC
VIA ASTI, 89

10026 SANTENA - TORINO - ITALY

TEL.: +39 011 9495 1

FAX.: +39 011 9456 042

TEL. LINEA TECNICA: 800 805 046

N. iscrizione al Tribunale di Torino 2009/88 reg. soc.
C.CIA.A. 715107 - Capitale sociale € 2.600.000
LIAISON OFFICE IN GREECE

18, KALAMAKIOU AVENUE

17455 ALIMOS - GREECE

TEL.: +30 210 45 27 447/8

FAX.: +30 210 45 27 449

LIAISON OFFICE IN CROATIA
HEKTOROVICEVA ULICA 2
10000 ZAGREB - CROATIA
TEL.: +385 1 644 8288

FAX.: +385 1 644 1400

LIAISON OFFICE IN SERBIA

19TH AVENUE GTC

VLADIMIR POPOVICA 38-40 - 11070, NOVI
BEOGRAD - SERBIA

TEL: +381 (0)11 715 6976

POLAND, LITHUANIA, LATVIA,
ESTONIA, MOLDAVIA, BELARUS,
UKRAINE, CZECH REPUBLIC, SLOVAKIA,
HUNGARY, ROMANIA, BULGARIA

VALEO SERVICE EASTERN EUROPE SP Z 0.0.
WOLOSKA 9A

02-583 WARSAW POLSKA

TEL.: (+48) 22 543 43 00

FAX: (+48) 22 543 43 05

Valeo Service Eastern Europe Sp. z 0.0.; NIP 521-11-44-572
VAT UE PL5211144572 - REGON 011909673

Wysokos¢ kapitatu zaktadowego: 4 637 000 PLN - KRS
56793 Sad Rejonowy dla m. St. Warszawy w Warszawie,
XIll Wydziat Gospodarczy KRS

UNITED KINGDOM

VALEO SERVICE UK LTD

HEMING ROAD - WASHFORD

REDDITCH - WORCS B98 0DZ - ENGLAND
TEL.: (+44) 1527 838 300

FAX: (+44) 1527 523 732
Registration Number: 956685

GERMANY, SWITZERLAND, AUSTRIA

VALEO SERVICE DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
BALCKE-DURR-ALLEE 1

40882 RATINGEN - DEUTSCHLAND
TEL.: (+49) 21 02 865 0

FAX: (+49) 21 02 865 142

TEL. HOTLINE: (+49) 800 869 2840
Handelsregister Disseldorf - HRB 44140

LIAISON OFFICE IN AUSTRIA
MUHLGASSE 7

2380 PERCHTOLDSDORF - AUSTRIA
TEL.: (+43) 1480 42 46

FAX: (+43) 1480 42 34

BENELUX, SWEDEN, FINLAND,
NORWAY, DENMARK, ICELAND,

VALEO SERVICE BENELUX B.V.
HEIBLOEMWEG 1

5704 BS HELMOND - THE NETHERLANDS
TEL. BELGIUM: 0800 39803

TEL. NETHERLANDS: 0800 1233

TEL. LUXEMBOURG: 0800 25909

TEL. SCANDINAVIA/NORWAY/SWEDEN/
DENMARK/FINLAND: 00800 800 14700
TEL ICELAND: 0800 7527

FAX BELGIUM: (+32) 2 366 04 47

FAX NETHERLANDS: (+31) 492 580 828
K.v.K. Eindhoven 33113859

RUSSIA

VALEO SERVICE CO LTD
107140, MOSCOW
RUSAKOVSKAYA ST. 13,
3RD FLOOR, OFFICE 6
TEL.: (+7) 495 981-06-96
FAX: (+7) 495 787-59-92
HOTLINE:8 800 55 52 50

NORTH AMERICA

USA, CANADA

VALEO SERVICE USA

301 WEST PARK LANE, SUITE 301
HAMPTON, VA 23666

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
TEL.: 1-888-178-2536

SOUTH AMERICA

SOUTH AMERICA (EXCEPT MEXICO)

VALEO CIBIE SERVICE LTDA

VALEO SERVICE BRAZIL

RUA SADAE TAKAGI, 2000

BAIRRO COOPERATIVA

09852-070 - SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO
SAO PAOLO - BRASIL

TEL.: (+55) 11 43 93 33 54

FAX: (+55) 11 43 93 33 55
C.N.P.J.: 57.010.662/0008-36
Inscricao Estadual : 635.331.124.114

VALEO SERVICE ARGENTINA
EMELAR S.A.

GRAL. MANUEL SAVIO 5740
COMPLEJO LOGISTICO SUR
CORDOBA | ARGENTINA
TEL.: (+54) 9 351 6635067
FAX: (+55) 1143 93 33 55

MEXICO

VALEO SERVICE MEXICO

MONTECITO 38, PISO 32 OFICINA 1/2
TORRE WORLD TRADE CENTER
COLONIA NAPOLES | 03810 | MEXICO, D.F.
TEL.: 52 (+55) 90001588

Valeo

ASIA, MIDDLE EAST

CHINA, TAIWAN

VALEO AUTO PART TRADING (SHANGHAI)
0., LTD

201, BUILDING B, I1BC TOWER (NEW
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS CENTER)

391 GUI PING ROAD, SHANGHAI 200233,
CHINA

TEL: (+86) 21 5175 2618

MP: (+86) 21 5175 2628
ERREEZSHHEHRS (LE) BRAF
ik EEmHRIC KRR SHEE
E R % 0B EE201

FiE: (+86) 21 51752618

fEE: (+86) 2151752628

VALEO SERVICE INDIA AUTO PARTS PVT.LTD.
(A JOINT VENTURE OF VALEO FRANCE &
ANAND AUTOMOTIVE)

BLOCK-A, TECCI PARK,

173, RAJIV GANDHI SALAI (OMR)
SHOLINGANALLUR CHENNAI - 600 119

TEL: (+91) 44 66235000

FAX: (+91) 44 66235011

Corporate Identity No.U50100TN2012PTC084043

VSAS (ASEAN)

VALEO AUTOMOTIVE €O.,LTD.
700/424 MOO 7

BANGNA-TRAD ROAD KM.57.

T.DON HUA LOR,A.MUANGCHONBURI
CHONBURI 20000, THAILAND

TEL: +66 (0) 38 265 600

FAX: +66 (0) 38 265 671
Registration number: 0105539010549

TURKEY, IRAN, IRAQ, SYRIA,
LEBANON, JORDAN, SAUDI ARABIA,
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, KUWAIT,
BAHRAIN, QATAR, OMAN, YEMEN,
EGYPT, AZERBAIJAN, GEORGIA,
ARMENIA, KAZAKHSTAN

VALEO OTOMOTIV SISTEMLERI ENDUSTRISI

A.S.

AYDINEVLER SANAYI CADDESI

CENTRUM IS MERKEZI N°302

34854 MALTEPE

ISTANBUL - TURKEY

TEL.: (+90) 216 587 70 00

FAX: (+90) 216 519 93 14

AUSTRALIA,
NEW-ZEALAND,

AFRICA, DOM-TOM/
FRENCH OVERSEAS

VALEO SERVICE AFRICA & OVERSEAS
70, RUE PLEYEL

93285 SAINT-DENIS CEDEX - FRANCE
TEL.: (+33) 149 45 32 32

FAX: (+33) 149 45 36 59
S.A.S. au capital de 12 900 000 €
RCS Bobigny B 306 486 408

LIAISON OFFICE IN TUNISIA

CENTRE D’AFFAIRES REGUS
IMMEUBLE CARTHAGE RUE DU LAC DE
CONSTANCE 1053 TUNIS - TUNISIA
TEL.: (216) 71 965 002

FAX: (216) 71 965 137

MOB: (216)98 34 9138

Service



+33) 1 49 45 32 32
+33) 1 49 45 37 36
+34) 91 495 85 00
+34) 91 495 86 99
+39 011 9456 042
+30 210 45 27 447
+30 210 45 27 449
TEL: +381 (0)11 715 6976
+48) 22 543 43 00
+48) 22 543 43 05
+44) 1527 838 300
+44) 1527 523 732
+49) 21 02 865 142
+49) 800 869 2840
+31) 492 580 828
+7) 495 981-06-96
+7) 495 787-59-92
+55) 11 43 93 33 54
+55) 11 43 93 33 55
+55) 11 43 93 33 55
+86) 21 5175 2618
+86) 21 5175 2628
+86) 21 5175 2618
+86) 21 5175 2628
+91) 44 66235000
+91) 44 66235011
TEL: +66 (0) 38 265 600
+66 (0) 38 265 671
+90) 216 587 70 00
+90) 216 519 93 14
+33) 1 49 45 32 32
+33) 1 49 45 36 59

Price/prix : 3 Furos
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DARE HYDROCONNECT™
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HYDROCONNECT™ RANGE OVERVIEW

CORRESPONDANCE REFERENCE COURTE / REFERENCE LONGUE
IR O W P T S U L e

578500 HF35 35 A C HF35 578500
578501 HF38 38 A B HF38 578501
578502 HF40 40 AB,( HF40 578502
578503 HF43 43 A B HF43 578503
578504 HF45 45 AB,( HF45 578504
578505 HF48 47,5 AB HF48 578505
578506 HF50 50 AB,(C HF50 578506
578507 HF53 53 A B HF53 578507
578508 HF55 55 AB,(C HF55 578508
578509 HF558 55 A HF558 578509
578510 HF58 58 AB HF58 578510
578511 HF60 60 AB,(C HF60 578511
578512 HF608 60 A HF60B 578512
578513 HF65 65 AB,( HFé5 578513
578514 HF658 65 AB,(C HF658 578514
578515 HF70 70 A B HF70 578515
578516 HF708 A AB HF708 578516
578517 HF75 75 A C HF75 578517
578518 HF758 75 A,B,(C HF758 578518
578519 HF80 80 AB,( HF80 578519
578560 HR24 24 R, T HR24 578560
578561 HR28 28 R, S, T HR28 578561
578562 HR31 31,5 R, T HR31 578562
578563 HR33 33,5 R, S, T HR33 578563
578564 HR38 38 R, T HR38 578564
578565 HR40 40 R, S, T HR40 578565
578566 HR43 43 R, T HR43 578566
578567 HR45 45,5 R, S, T HR45 578567
578570 HU35 35 u HU35 578570
578571 HU40 40 u HU40 578571
578572 Hu4s5 45 u Hu45 578572
578573 HU48 47,5 u HU48 578573
578574 HU50 50 u HU50 578574
578575 HU53 53 u HU53 578575
578576 HUS55 55 u HUS55 578576
578577 HU558 55 u HU558 578577
578578 HU58 58 u HUu58 578578
578579 HU60 60 u HU60 578579
578580 HU65 65 U HU65 578580
578581 HU658 65 ] HU658 578581
578582 HU70 70 u HU65C 578583
578583 HU65C 65 U, mi1o HU70 578582

00



HYDRO

SOURCE OF

INNOVATIVE

with its new rear multiconnection system

INNOVANTE

Nouvelle gamme multi-connexion arriére

SMART

offering an easy fitting with
its Plug&Drive connection

INTELLIGENTE
Montage facile grice d son systéme
"Connectez ef Conduisez”

offering an excellent wiping performance
for perfect visibility while driving

TECHNOLOGIQUE
Excellente performance d'essuyage
pour une parfaite visibilité

EVOLUTIVE

ready to cover most of the upcoming applications
with no additional part numbers

EVOLUTIVE
Couvre d'ores et déja les futures applications

EFFICIENT

using the 0.E. technology

PERFORMANTE
Utilise la technologie d'origine
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